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INTEROFFICE MEMO

September 10, 1998

To: GW Files
From: Doug Woodcock
Subject: Transfer 7857

Transfer 7857 requests an additional point of diversion to the supplemental source of
water under permit G-2026 within Illinois Basin of Josephine County. The primary
source of water is Democrat Creek. The supplemental source is a shallow sump well dug
into the unconsolidated alluvial sediments 670 ft north of Democrat Cr. The proposed
additional supplemental POD is a sump 270 ft south of Democrat Cr.

Norm Daft, Assistant Watermaster, and Ivan Gall, SW Regional Hydrogeologist,
examined the proposed transfer and site. They concluded the sumps north and south of
the creek are essentially the same water source and would have the same impact on
Democrat Cr. Mr. Daft does not believe this will result in an expansion of the water right.

In this review there was no examination on my part of historical water use. It is unknown
whether this use has been maintained under the terms of the certificate. From a ground
water/surface water perspective, the transfer can be made without injury.



Orégon

INTEROFFICE MEMO

WATER
TO: TRANSFER SECTION DATE:_%- /-2 RESOURCES
FROM: WATERMASTER, DISTRICT # R DEPARTMENT

GROUNDWATER SECTION
(SIGNATURE) Sy, Lelnlar®e  Dove tifsopcock

SUBJECT: WATERRIGHT TRANSFER # /7 92 7

A change in: POU POD USE of water.

In the name(s) of ija‘cf e S m 2 SIN

In my opinion (assuming the right is valid), the proposed change

AY BE MADE WITHOUT INJUR Y WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water

*The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water rights because

The existing right may not be valid because

Headgate notices HAVE HAVE NOT Been issued for diversion from the source(s)which
serve(s) this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point(s) for diversion between the
authorized and proposed points of diversion? (Yes or No)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer applicziﬁon should include the following in
regard to the appropriator installing suitableE measuring devices in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of Water at the new point of diversion . . .

(2) WHEN IN the judgement of the watermaster it becomes necessary . . .

The enclosed copy of the transfer application and map(s) is for your records.

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 973100210
(503} 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130




T-7857

0CT - 5 1997

o ‘\w,_,._,‘ _J ) _‘_.5 S'ale of Ol‘egon WA ESOU')’ T s
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT @Eg VEQ
APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT
OCT - 9 1997
Applicant: \AWADE SIMPSON WATER BEgGL, £ Depr.
Mailing Address:___ P, O, Box 1309 - SALEM, OREAAY
Cave Junction Oreaon 97923 - 541-592-3947
Clty or town State Zip Phone
Type of change: Point  of Diversion
(In point of diverslon: place of use; use heretofors meds of the water)
1. WATER RIGHT
A)  Isthe water right In your name? No 1f not, st name below:
(Yer, No)
J. S, Tellvik
B)  Was the water right determined by a court decres? No
{Yer, No)
1, Ifyes, list the title of the proceedings:
2, Certificate No:
C)  Wasthe water right scqulred by a water permit? Yes
T (Yet, Ho)
1. Ifyes, list the Permit No: 6-2026  arr zzod
2. Certificate No: 2263
D)  Date of priorty right: Januacy 2 , 19 62

E)  Whatare your reasons for the proposed changes? To covicel the =urface waler m-r\-nr{s
Lrown Demaceat and Mulvaney Gulehes X Ccr+ﬁ.cmmm_hm
an addihunal _poind of apprapriation lacated on apalicantis propects

5] Thcwa(erwdlbccomplctcly apptled to the proposed use on or before;_Ocdabher | v 19 97
2. LOCATION OF AUTHORIZED USE

A)  Whatis the source of waler (river, stream, well)? EMK—NS_\L,_Q_J\I\.\:MM*_M_
Democrad Oulda , ma—drbodmey ob—Sorrer—Eyert

B)  Describe the authorized polnt of diversion:

Location in Reference to Survey Comet 1/4,1/4 of Section Sectlon | Townshlp | Range
2600°S & ZOUE of NW Coc ,Sec & SWNW @ | d0s | 7w
C)  Whatis the name of the ditch used? N/A

D) Whatis the use to which the water is applied? —Supplementad  lrrg ?’.a.-&m n

E)  Give the location of the authorlzed area brigated or place of use other than for Irrigation:

‘Fownship Rangs Sectlon 1/4,1/4 of Section No. of scres Imigated
T40S RIW 6 NWw sw 0.8
T405 - R w & Swisw 2.4
T40s R w b NESW 0,7

F)  Isthe land within an irdgation district? Yes No_X_ -
If Yes, which distric? :
G  County Jo sephine
3. LOCATION OF PROPOSED USE:
NOTE: ' Answer question A only If the application is for a change In the point of diversion,
A) _ Describs the proposed point of divarsion:
Location in Reference to Survey Comer t/4,1/4 of Sectlon | Section | Township | Range




Ore On Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130

John A. Kitzhaber, M.DD., Governor

Octobexr 13, 1997

Wade Simpson
P. O, Box 1309
Cave Junction, OR 97523

REFERENCE: Transfer 7857

On 10-09-97 we received your water right transfer application requesting a
change in POA for use of water from a well. The application was accompanied by
$ 200.00. Our receipt 16555 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for his usual report
regarding the potential for injury to existing watexr rights which may be caused
by the change.

Your application will be examined to determine if additional information is
needed. You will be contacted following this examination. If you have a
gpecific reason why your application should be examined ahead cof cother
applications, please send us a letter describing your reason. We may be able
to examine your application ahead of others.

You may not use water from the new point of appropriation until the transfer
application has been approved. In order to aveoid any possible forfeiture of
the water right, you should continue to use the water as described by your
existing water right.

We will notify you if additional information or corrections to the application
or map are required.

If you have any gquestions, please call the Transfer Section, {800) 624-3199 or
{503) 378-3739.

Sincerely,
LARRY H. NUNN
Water Rights Specialist

LHN:gjt

co: Watermaster #14 Bruce Sund
CWRE #194, Gary D. Wicks
Groundwater

enclosure




O 013-77
régon
INTEROFFICE MEMO

(0/20/97 e
TO: TRANSFER SECTION DATE: RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

FROM:

GROUNDWATER SECTION
(SIGNATURE) q. ’},wb

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER # /7 J &&

A change in: POD USE of water.
/Inthcname(s)of / L@AO/"C (thﬂdﬁh

In my opinion (assuming the right is valid), the proposed change

MAY BE MADE WITHOQUT INJURY WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water
right.

*The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water rights because

The existing right may not be valid because

S Headgate notices HAVE HAVE NOT Been issued for diversion from the source(s)which
Lq serve(s) this right,
RN
M

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point(s) for diversion between the
\L\ authorized and proposed points of diversion? {Yes or No)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include the following in
regard to the appropriator installing suitablc: measuring devices in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of W_ater at the new point of diversion . . .

(2) WHEN IN the judgement of the watermaster it becomes necessary . . .

The enclosed copy of the transfer application and map(s) is for your records.

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
{503) 378-3739

FAX {503) 378-8130




é Ore On Water Resources Department
; Commerce Building

_ 158 12th Street NE
John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor Salem, OR 97310-0210

(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130

Octobexr 13, 1997

V. Lenore Wheeler
P.O. Box 278
Grande Ronde, OR 97347

REFERENCE: Transfer 7858

We received your water right transfer application requesting
changes in place of use and point of appropriation for use of
water from a well. The application was accompanied by $142.00.
Our receipt 16269 is enclosed.

Due to a mis-understanding, we originally included this material
and fees with your earlier Temporary Transfer Application 7767.
The local Watermaster, Dennis Glender, pointed out the error to

us. We are now opening a permanent transfer application file for
thig application.

If we had not included your permanent transfer application with
temporary transfer application, we could not have accepted the
application. Between the time you filed your temporary transfer
application and your permanent transfer application, new fees
became effective. Since the permanent transfer application was
not accompanied by the required new fees, we should not have
accepted it. However, since we deposited the money, we are
accepting the permanent transfer application, and will work with
you to get the additional fees.

The fee for your permanent water right transfer is $300. You
submitted $142. An additional $158 is required.

Dennis Glender has told me that he will process your permanent
transfer application so that the water may be used in the new
location by next irrigation season. That being the case, you may
request withdrawal of your temporary transfer application. If
you withdraw the temporary transfer application, we may apply $92
of that fee to your permanent transfer application. The would
leave a balance of %66.




V. Lenore Wheeler Page 2
REFERENCE: Transfer 7858
October 13, 1997

In short, please:

5 A Request withdrawal of Temporary Transfer Application 7767,
and submit $66; or,

2 Submit $158.

In the meantime, we will forward your permanent transfer
application to Dennis Glender for processing. If additional
information or corrections to the application or map are
required, Mr. Glender will contact you.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster, and our
Groundwater Section, for their usual report regarding the
potential for injury to existing water rights which may be cause
by the changes.

If you have any questions, please call Dennis Glender at (541)
947-6038, me at (503) 378-8455, extension 275, or (in-state only)
(800) 624-3199.

Sificerely,

LAR . N
Transfer Coordinator

enclosure

cc: Darryl Anderson, CWRE
Dennis Glender, Watermaster
Groundwater



State of Orégon T- 78 5 8 RECE“’EB

. WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT it
APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT  SEP 2

— T_\’ 7.
(® DY/ " TER RESOURCES DEPT.
(9@ | Applicant: .V, Lenore: Wheeler . il EM, OREGON
Malllng Address:_P.O. Box 278 . : |
—————{irande Rhonde__.. 97347 (54%) 879-5298
%— .
p

; £ Clty of town Sty Phone
Typs of change: __Place of use, Point of appropriation
(n polnt of diverslont plice o s} ws herelofors mads of the waler)
1. WATER RIGHT

A Isthe water right In your naiel NO_ If nol, llst name below:
et No)

James T. & Renate L. Pancake,’

B)  Was the water right determined by a court deeres? ___NO

(Yet, No)
Lo 1yes, st the tile of the procesdingss
2, Certlficate Not : :
€) Was tho water right acqutred by 8 water permii? ?es S
bo I yes, Ust this Permly No_____ G-10043 . '
2, Certificate Noy 64037 ,
D) Date of priority rights ' 3-22 , 1983

E) Whatars your reascns for the propoded changes? .t Irrigate different piéce of property

! H :

P The Walc:'wﬂlbocomplcwyapplfedtothcproposcdmonor&fémpocmber 1 1991
. LOCATION OF. AUTHORIZED USE

A)  Whatls the soures orwézcr(rlvc:.suearh.wdl)? Well # 2

B) _ Deserbs tha guthorizeﬁ polnt of diverstont

Lecatlon In Reference to Survay Coener'* 1/43/4 of Sestlon Sectlon’ | Townshp | Range
1380 ft North & 1260 ft west from NE, SE 10 285 [ 16 E
SE Corner " 7 g :

C)  Whatls the name of the dltch used? " VA

D) Whatls the uss to which the wate s applled? Irrigation

E) _ Glve the locatlon of the althorlzed area Irrigated or placs of uss other than for H atlon}

Townshlp Range Sectlon _ | " 1/4,1/4 of Seetton | * No of acret Irlgated
28 S 16 E ° 10 SE 1/4, SE1/4 [ 36.7 Acres

F) 15 the land within an Lrigation distriel Noheoo  NOX
It Yes, which distric? , :
G) County Lake
3. LOCATION OF PROPOSED' USE: '
NOTE:  Answer questlon A only If the applleatlon Is for a changs In the polnt of djverslon, -

A)  Daberibe the preposed potrd of diverstons ,

- Locaton In Reference to Survay Co 14,3/4 of Seetton | Seatlon Townshlp ’ Rangﬂ,

1350 ft. S & 1320 ft. W from NE SW, NE 9 27°S ' 16E
Corner . ,
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SWi1/4 SECTION 6, T.40 S..R7 W.W.M.

N 1 ’
\__N.E. Cor.
DLC No. 46
| MAUREEN DRIVE -
©O
]
S 5
B
< ) \ :
& N
. \bc \b(
(). ] Q/’\ \‘\'\
N9 5
Q N.W. Cor. N.W Cor.
DLC No. 47 DLC No. 39
— — —— R E——— — — e e ———————————
~
3 .
::E I (Tellvik Well)
Ditch T - \Exisﬁng Pond
b — H . /
1/4 COR. L 1700 GULC
Q'l | MAP NC. 40~7-—-6
|
\Ik
& N
6\1 6$
\kc’ I
& T.L 1700
| MaP NO. 40-8-1 .. —
| —BENOC”
g‘,—‘% ﬁg’;' 46 Existing Pond
|
|
T.L 1701 TL 1701
_ MAFP NO. 40—~8—1 MAFP NO. 40—7—~6
\[x
A\
&
| \bc
\
WM. NEWMAN WM. NEWMAN
D.L.C. No. 47 D.L.C. No. 39
S W Cor. — —_ ' [ S U —
DLC No. 47 S.E. Cor. S.W. Cor.
DLC Ne. 47 DLC No. 39
=
o~
LR
1] 86
121 7
SECTION CORNER "
LEGEND:
st il The information sh this piat was digitized from an
. Existing Buildings a;:b;n photoaé':?ed 6“,—”2”2—"35. .r%: :ropa'ty Iig;sl were digitized
L Underground 4" PVC Pipeline from Josephine County Assessor Maps 40—7-6 & 40—-8—1.
with Risers Subject Property: TL. 1701, Map No. 40—7—6
m Place of use Eer T—7857
| Friority Date = January 2, 1962 Scale: This plat wes prepared for the purpese of identifying the
1" = 4p00° [locations of the water rights only. There is no intent to
P.C.D, 7  Point of Diversion provide dimensions or locations of properly ownership lines.
(1733 ft. North and 477 ft. East of SW Corner of Sec. 6)
PROJECT NC.
PLAT OF CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE
477—-95-338
LOCATED IN
PRAWING NO. SW1/4 SECTION 6, T.40S.,R.7W.,W.M.
89-11.17 JOSEPHINE COUNTY, OREGON
DATE PREPARED FOR: PREPARED BY:
April 25, 2001 WADE SIMPSON WICKS ENGINEERING & SURVEYING
P.0. Box 1309 311 N.E. "D” Street
SCALE " s 00’ Cave Junction, OR 97523 Grants Pass, OR 97526
- Tel. (541) 592-3947 Tel. (541) 4793436
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RENEWAL 12/31/97

1987

NOTE: PREPARATION OF THIS
WATER RIGHTS ONLY.
OR DIMENSIONS OF PROPERTY BOUNDARIES.

SECTION LINE
1/4 SECTION LINE

¢ e B e TN N

MAP IS FOR IDENTIFYING PROPOSED
IT HAS NO INTENT TO PROVIDE LOCATIONS

PREPARED FOR:

V. LENORE WHEELER

P.0. BOX 278

GRAND RONDE, OR 97347
(503) 879—5298

PREPARED BY:

ANDERSON ENGINEERING & SURVEYING, INC.
P.0. BOX 28 P.0. BOX 419
LAKEVIEW, OREGON 97630 REDMOND, OREGON 87756
541) 947-4407 541) 923-4307

AX® 947-2321 AX~ 923-4308

T
'DWG. FILE: 97045

DATE: 9/16/97
:SHEET 1 OF 1

JOB NO.. 97045

gRl




N . Or e g On Water Resources Department

Commerce Building

John A, Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor 158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4172

(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130

www.wrd.state.or.us

March 29, 2002

NOTICE OF CERTIFICATE ISSUANCE

Attached is a certificate that confirms the water right established under the terms
of a transfer order issued by this department. The water right is now appurtenant
to the specific place where the use was established as described by the certificate.
The owner of the land is the owner of the water right. The water right is limited
to a specific amount of water, but not more than can be beneficially used for the
purposes stated within the certificate.

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial
review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for judicial review must be filed within
60 days of the mailing date stated above as specified by ORS 183.484(2).

This statement of judicial review rights is required under ORS 536.075; it does
not alter or add to existing review rights or create review rights that are not
otherwise provided by faw.

Oregon law does not allow the Director to reissue a certificate because of a change
in the ownership. The water must be controlled and not wasted. To change the
location of the point of diversion, the character of use, or the location of use
requires the advance approval of the Water Resources Director.

If any portion of this water right is not used for five or more consecutive years,
that portion of the right may be subject to forfeiture according to ORS 540.610.
Land enrolled in a Federal Reserve Program is not subject to forfeiture during the
period of enrollment. Other exceptions to forfeiture are explained in ORS
540.610.

If you have any questions please contact Steve Brown at (503) 378-8455,
extension 263.

Front Page of Certificate 79434,

SAgroupsiwrtformsieerttrans
original to certificate holder, copy to file




Mailing List for Final Certificates

Mailing Date: March 29, 2002

Application T-7857 (G-2204)
Permit G-2026
Certificate 79434

Permit/Certificate Holder: (include copy of map) Copies Mailed
By:
WADE SIMPSON (SUPPORT STAFF)
P.0. BOX 1309
CAVE JUNCTION, OREGON 97523 on: 3 ’_.Z?; laz
(DATE)

Copies (of final certificate) to be sent to:

1. Watermaster # 14: {include copy of map)
2. Data Center
3. Water Availability

Other persons 1o receive copies: {include map)

4, MILDRED FRICK
P.O. BOX 3305
KERBY, OR 97531

Mimyfiles\Forms\Certificate\CertMailingList.wpd




STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

WADE SIMPSON
P.0. BOX 1309
CAVE JUNCTION, OREGON 97523

confirms the right to use the waters of A SUMP (POND) in the DEMOCRAT
CREEK BASIN for IRRIGATION OF 13.6 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit G-2026. The date of priority is
JANUARY 2, 1962. The amount of water to which this right is entitled
is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall not
exceed 0.17 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (IF AVATILABLE AT THE ORIGINAL POINT
OF APPROPRIATION DESCRIBED AS THE TELLVICK WELL LOCATED IN THE SW 1/4
NW 1/4 AS PROJECTED WITHIN NEWMAN DLC 39, SECTION & TOWNSHIP 40 SOUTH,
RANGE 7 WEST, W.M.; 2600 FEET SOUTH AND 200 FEET EAST FROM THE NW
CORNER OF SECTION 6), or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured
at the well.

The well is located as follows:

NW 1/4 SW 1/4, AS PROJECTED WITHIN NEWMAN DLC 39, SECTION 6,
TOWNSHIP 40 SOUTH, RANGE 7 WEST, W.M.; 1733 FEET NORTH AND 477
FEET EAST FROM THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 6.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited
to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant
is as follows:

NE 1/4 SW 1/4 6.7 ACRE
NW 1/4 SW 1/4 11.3 ACRES
SW 1/4 SW 1/4 1.6 ACRES

ALL AS PROJECTED WITHIN NEWMAN DLC 39
TOWNSHIP 40 SOUTH, RANGE 7 WEST, W.M.

T-7857. S@
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This certificate is issued toc confirm a change in CHARACTER OF USE AND
CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION approved by an order of the Water
Resources Director entered DECEMBER 8, 1999, and together with
Certificate 76333, supersedes Certificate 33163, State Record of Water
Right Certificates.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The well shall be maintained in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon.

The right to use water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

T-7857. S%}




o Or e On Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor 158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4172

(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130

www.wrd.state.or.us

PLACED IN U.S. MAIL

AUG 1 0 2001

i
NOTICE e
OREGON WATER RESOURDES hFpy ’

MEGON FRTLA | |

f

Enclosed is a proposed certificate of water right and a map which illustrates the
location of the right. The map and proposed certificate represent the extent
water was used within the terms of the permit based upon a survey and
inspection.

If you do not agree with the proposed certificate or the map, Oregon
Administrative Rule 690-330-010 (2) allows the permittee or landowner 60
days from the mailing date of this notice to request the Department to
reconsider the contents of the proposed certificate.

If you agree with the proposed certificate and map no response to this notice
is required. Sometime after the 60 day period, the recorded certificate of water
right will be mailed to you. '

If you have any questions please contact Steve Brown at (503) 378-8455,
extension 263.

M\groups\wr\forms\proposed.cer-scb
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Assessor Maps 40—~7—6 & 40-8-1.

Subject Property: T.L. 1701, Map No. 40--7—6

i Priority Date = January 2, 1962 ] o
Scale: This plat was prepared for the purpose of identifying the
17 = 400’ locations of the water rights only. There is no intent to
p.oD. 1  Point of Diversion 4 provide dimensions or locations of property ownership lines.
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SITE REPORT \&k’]
FOR
THE CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE
FOR
TRANSFER NO. 7857
Located in:
SW1/4 of Section 6, Township 40 South, Range 7 West
of the Willamette Meridian, Josephine County, Oregon '
b |% io i

April 25, 2001 M\L-\) Reb E" ik 3 P

’. “
Prepared For: |
Wade Simpson ﬂ
P.O. Box 1309 !
Cave Junction, OR 97523
Tel: (541)592-3947
Prepared By:
Gary D. Wicks, PE, PLS
WICKS ENGINEERING & SURVEYING
311 N.E. "D" Street
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Tel: (541)479-3436
Fax: (541)479-1014
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PERMITTEE:
Wade Simpson
P.O. Box 1309
Cave Junction, OR 97523
Tel: (541)592-3947
CURRENT LAND OWNER:

f‘.\,:_;f'{-‘ Mildred Frick
! 24810 Redwood Hwy

Vv jon, OR 97523
) W Sl

Tel: (541)592-3003

A

SOURCE: :
Existing pond located in the NW1/4SW1/4 of Section 6, T. 40 S., R. 7 W., W.M.
as projected within Wm. Newman D.L.C. No. 39.

| TYPE OF USE:
Irrigation

i DIVERSION POINTS:

POINT OF DIVERSION
A 6" Aluminum pipe in the existing pond located 1733 feet North and 477 feet
East of the SW Corner of Section 6.

PUMP AT POND

PUMP:
Berkeley, Model B1-1/2 TPMS, Direct drive centrifugal pump
Serial No. F398, Cat. No. JML1511T

| Intake Dimension= 2"

| Discharge Dimension= 1 2"

| Impeller Diameter= 6.56"

MOTOR:
Baldor, 10 HP, single phase
48 amp, 220v @ 3450 rpm

] e al d T
iﬁ s‘ll' ',(\r_-'»;i ‘:,'f’fi ‘—.E,- }
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DELIVERY SYSTEM:
A 6" aluminum pipe conveys water from the point of diversion through a 6"x2"
reducer at the 10 HP pump. A 4" tee after the pump then conveys water to the
places of use; 10.8 acres in the north field and 2.8 acres in the south field. Risers
at 120 foot spacings are used with portable sprinklers in the north field. The south
field is irrigated by using two 0.55" orifice sprinklers.

SPRINKLERS:
Rainbird sprinklers (no model number evident) with a 0.55"diameter orifice. The
maximum set is two sprinkler heads. The operating pressure is 51 psi.
(See attached sprinkler chart for GICI P-190 sprinkler)

LIFT:
The maximum elevation difference from the water surface at the pond to the
highest place of use is approximately 12 feet.

PLACE OF USE: |
The place of use is 0.7 acres in the NE1/4SW1/4, 11.3 acres in the NW1/4SW1/4,
and 1.6 acres in the SW1/4SW1/4; all as projected within the Wm. Newman
D.L.C. No. 39 in Section 6, Township 40 South, Range 7 West of the Willamette
Meridian, Josephine County, Oregon.

WATER USE;:
The maximum sprinkler set is two sprinklers each with a 0.55" diameter orifice. At
an operating pressure of 51 psi, the computed rate of usage is 124 gpm (0.28 cfs).
The allowable usage is one-eightieth cfs per acre, or 76 gpm.

PRIORITY DATE:
January 2, 1962

IRRIGATION SEASON:

No irrigation season is documented in the certificate or transfer order. It is
assumed to be April 1 to October 31.

-
 p ]~
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CERTIFICATIONS:

The survey for the claim of beneficial use was completed by me on April 20, 2001. An
inspection of the water usage on that date disclosed that it was completed under the terms
and conditions of Transfer No. T-7857. The information in this report and represented on
the accompanying plat are correct to the best of my knowledge.

IR RGN
73 WAt 15
AN 194 WRE

&

/.‘

fe IRy
(5 Clpe D. el 7
X 5 Gary'tD. 'Wicks « )
N 7 May 17, 8 OF
2/’ May 17, 1988 S

LI 01 QRS

I, Wade Simpson, agree to the findings of Gary D. Wicks, CWRE 194, and do submit this
site report and plat as our claim of beneficial use of the water as provided under the terms
and conditions of Transfer No. T-7857.

simpson.rpt S RECEIVED

] m
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GICI P-250 28°

Deduct 5% dia. for 23°

. . i infall
Oinmtor | Prosaure | Pedius | Oischarge | MEERG | SR
Inch mm [atm [P.s1| M [feet | m*n [GPM. m? mmih
' 25 | 37 | 36 | 118 | 31 136 | 4,072 7.2
86 (223 |44 [as |124 | 33 | 145 | 4536 7.0
35|51 |40 [131 | 35 154 [ 5026 6.9
3 |4a | a9 |128 | 41 180 | 4778 7.9
1546 |24 [35 | 51 | a1 | 134 | a3 | 189 | s.ea 7.7
4 |58 [ 43 [1a1 [ 44 194 | 5808 7.5
35 | 51 | 42 | 137 | 49 | 216 | 5542 85
1 26 |a |58 | a4 [14a | 52 | 220 | 6,082 6.3
a5 | 66 | 46 | 151 | 55 | 242 | 6647 8.1
4 |58 | 46 [151 | 60 | 264 | 6,647 8.8 Next to smallest GICI
45 | 66 | 48 | 157 | 63 | 277 | 7.238 8.6 Sweep Sprinkler. Used mostly
1.10 |28 5" [ 73 [ 50 [16a | 67 | 295 | 7,85 8.4 asend gln on pivota And on
55|80 | 52 [170| 70 | 307 | 8494 8.2 2’;;%5%'23&?58‘
GICI P-202 28°
2” FIPS - 28°
Deduct 2% dia. for 25°
' Deduct 5% dia. for 22°
Diveor | Prosawe | Podus | pischarge [ EER | ZENCL -~y
Inch mm | am [P.S1] M |feet | m®n |G.P.M. m? mmvh
g 25 | 37 |es | 92| 23 | 105 | 2900 8.4
71 18 [3 [4a [31 |100]| 27 | e | 3215 84
35 [ 51 |33 108 | 29 130 | 3.600 8.2
3 | 44 |34 |11 | 32 | 12 | 3,631 8.9
78 |20 |35 |51 |36 [11s]| 35 | 183 | 4000 8.7
4 |56 |a75|123]| a7 165 | 4,414 8.5
3 |44 |36 | 118 | 36 | 161 | 4,069 8.9 i
86 |22 3551 [39 [127 | 42 | 188 | a77s 8.8 This newest 2" ferale thread
4 56 |42 | 137 | 47 209 5,808 8.1 sprinkler is used on pivot end booms,
3 24 138 124 | a8 167 2,778 8.9 2% or 3" hose trgvelers, solid set
94 |24 35|51 [40 |131 | 4a | 193 | 5281 8.7 and hand-move lines and on
portable gun stands. ;
4 |56 43 141 | 49 | 215 | 5900 8.1 100 to 200 G.P.M. best range. WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
SALEM, OREGON
GICI P-190 28°
Deduct 5% dia. for 23°
: GICI P-191
P:lozzle Nozzle Radius Discharge Irrigated | Rainfall Add 100/0 to dla-
Diameler Pressure g Area Per Hour
Inch mm |am [P.SL] M |feet | m®h |GPM. m? mmvh
2 |29 8| 60| 77 33 | 1,256 6.1
A7 |12 25|37 [ 20 | 65| 86 | a7 | 1452 5.9
. 3 |44 22 70] 94 41 | 1,661 5.6
. 25 |37 |22 | 70| 12 53 | 1,661 6.9
b5 |14 3 |44 |25 | 5] 13 57 | 1,885 6.7
35|51 |24 | 80 14 62 | 2,135 6.5
25 | a7 {24 | 73| 15 66 | 1,810 78
.63 |16[3 |a4 |25 | 80| 17 75 | 2123 7.7
35 151 |2 | 85| 18 79 2,375 7.6 The smallest GICI Sweep Sprinkler
3 44, | 27 | 8C | 21 92 2,734 6.9 for use on all systems where part or
71 18 |35 | 51 | 29 | 90| 23 101 3,318 6.7 full circle is required. Very elfective
4 58 130 | 95| 25 110 3,631 6.5 as end sprinkler on pivut systems,
3 24 | 29 | ss | 27 118 3,071 64 whlgre I?w gressure uniiecrrrtr? appli-
calion, lenaer crops condition
78 |20|35 15t 1301 90128 125 1 i385 62 exist. Used on lraeelers using
4 |88 |32 | o5 s0 132 | 5026 6.0 2% irrigalion hose.
45 | 66 | 34 | 100 | 92 140 | 5,541 5.8 490 1o 140 G.P.M.
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

ORDER APPROVING A CHANGE IN CHARACTER OF USE
AND A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION
AND PARTIAIL CANCELLATION OF A WATER RIGHT

Pursuant to ORS 537.705, after notice was given and no objections
were filed, and finding that no injury to existing water rights
would result, this order approves, as conditioned or limited
herein, TRANSFER 7857 submitted by

WADE SIMPSON
P.O. BOX 1309
CAVE JUNCTION, OREGON 97523.

The right to be modified, as evidenced by a PORTION of
Certificate 33163, was perfected under Permit G-2026 with a date
of priority of JANUARY 2, 1962. The right allows the use of
TELLVIK WELL, in the DEMOCRAT CREEK BASIN, for IRRIGATION OF

2.8 ACRES AND SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 10.8 ACRES. The amount
of water to which this right is entitled is limited to an amount
actually beneficially used and shall not exceed 0.17 cubic foot
per second, if available at the original well; SW¥ NWY, AS
PROJECTED WITHIN NEWMAN DLC 39, SECTION 6, T 40 S, R 7 W, W.M.;
WELL LOCATED 2600 FEET SOUTH AND 200 FEET EAST PROM THBE NW CORNER
OF SECTION 6, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at
the well.

This is a final order in other than contested case. This order
is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition
for judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period
specified by ORS 183.484(2).

Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-080 and OAR 690-01-005

you may either petition for judicial review or petition the
Director for reconsideration of this order.

T-7857.PKS Special Order Volume 53, Page  /47/




The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing on the same lands, is
limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre,
or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further
limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2% acre-feet per acre for
each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The use shall conform to any reasonable rotation system ordered
by the proper state officer.

The authorized place of use is as follows:

CHANGE IN CHANGE IN USE
POA ONLY —AND POA

PRIMARY SUPPLEMENTAL
NBEY SWY 0.7 ACRE
NWY4 SWY 1.2 ACRES 10.1 ACRES
SWix SWYH% 1.6 ACRES
ALL AS PROJECTED WITHIN NEWMAN DLC 39
SECTION 6

TOWNSHIP 40 SOUTH, RANGE 7 WEST, W.M.

This use may be regulated if analysis of data available discloses
that the appropriation will measurably reduce the surface water
flows necessary to maintain the free-flowing character of a
scenic waterway in quantities necessary for recreation, fish and
wildlife in effect as of the priority date of this right or as
those quantities may be  reduced.

The right to use water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

The applicant proposes to change the point of appropriation to:
NW4 SWY4, AS PROJECTED WITHIN NEWMAN DLC 39, SECTION 6,

T 40 S, R 7 W, W.M.; 1727 FEET NORTH AND 473 FEET EAST FROM THE
5W CORNER OF SECTICN 6.

T-7857.PKS Special Order Volume 53, Page |4 74



The applicant proposes to change the character of use from
SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 10.8 ACRES to PRIMARY IRRIGATION OF
10.8 ACRES.

An affidavit was received from Mildred L. Frick, owner of certain
land and the water right appurtenant to it. A portion of the
water right has been abandoned and requested to be cancelled.

The portion is described by Certificate 10170, State Record of
Water Right Certificates. The date of priority is APRIL 25,
1930. The water use was for SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION of

10.8 ACRES from DEMOCRAT GULCH AND MULVANEY GULCH, a tributary of
the TLLINOIS RIVER. The amount used was 0.11 CUBIC FOOT PER
SECOND (CFS) FROM MULVANEY GULCH AND 0.03 CFS FROM DEMOCRAT GULCH.

The abandoned portion is located as follows:

NEY SWY¥ 0.7 ACRE
NWi{ SWY 10.1 ACRES
SECTION 6
TOWNSHIP 40 SOUTH, RANGE 7 WEST, W.M.

ORS 540.610 provides: "Whenever the owner of a perfected and
developed water right certifies under oath to the Water Resources
Commission that the water right has been abandoned by the owner
and that the owner desires cancellation thereof, the commission
shall enter an order cancelling the water right."

THIS CHANGE TO AN EXISTING WATER RIGHT MAY BE MADE PROVIDED THE
FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET BY THE WATER USER:

1. The proposed changes shall be completed on or before
October 1, 2001,

2. The quantity of water diverted at the new point of
appropriation (well), together with the guantity diverted at
the old point of appropriation, shall not exceed the
quantity of water lawfully available from the original point
of appropriation.

T-7857.PKS Special Order Volume 53, Page /473




3. When required by the Department the water user shall install
an in-line flow meter or other suitable device for weasuring
and recording the quantity of water used. The type and
plans of the measuring device must be approved by the
Department prior to beginning construction and shall be
installed under the general supervision of the Department.

4. Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer as the
original point of appropriation.

The portion of the water right requested to be cancelled is
cancelled. Certificates 10170 and 33163 are cancelled. New
certificates will be issued to confirm those portions of the
rights NOT involved in the transfer and cancellation proceedings.
When satisfactory proof of the completed change is received, a
new certificate confirming this water right will be issued.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources

Director, affixed DEC 981999 .

Martha 0. Pagel, Director

T-7857.PKS Special Order Volume 53, Page /4 7%.



Permit A—M—5.84 . . BP12067-119

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

"y CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Is to Certify, et J. 5. tpLIviK

? 47523
i of FRoute 1, Box 515, Cave Junction , State of Oregom |, has made proof
i to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
Tellvik Well ‘
a tributary of Democrat Creek, Tributary of Sucker Creek for the purpose of

irrigation of 3.6 acres and supplemental irrigation of 52.8 scres

under Permit No. G=2026 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of seid waters
i has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from January 2, 1962

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed

e 0.71 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured af the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the SW} Mt as projected within Nowman DLC 39, Section
6, T. 40 S,, R. 7 W., W. M, Well located 2600 feet South and 200 feet East from

the ¢ Corner, Section 6,
The amou?ntuo;f water used for irrigation, together with the mmount secured under any other

right existing for the seme lands, shall be limited to one~sightieth of one cubie foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited
to a diversion of not to excesd 23 acre fest par acre for each acrs irpigated
during the irrigation season of each year;

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer,
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

Supplemental Frimary

10.0 0,8 acres SWi Nwi
0.4 acre SE Wi
306 . acres NE?A SWi
2h.h 1.2 acres Nij SW

1.6 acres SW§ S‘».'f%-
all as projected within Newman DIC 39
Section 6 .
T, 4O 8., R. 7 W., W. M,

6.0 acres SE% HES

8.4 acres NEY SE;

both as projected within Newman DLC LY
Section 1

T. 40 3¢y R 8 W., Wa M,

The right to the tse of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixved

: this date.  July 18, 1966

‘ - State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 25 , page 33163

’ T7ECT

l" R




STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

J.5. TELLVIK
ROUTE 1, BOX 515
CAVE JUNCTION, OREGON 37523

confirme the right to use the waters of TELLVIK WELL in the DEMOCRAT
CREEK BASIN for IRRIGATION OF 0.8 ACRE AND SUPPLEMENTAL IRRICGATION OF
42.0 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit G-2026. The date of priority is
JANUARY 2, 1862, The amount of water to which this right is entitled
is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall not
exceed (.54 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND ox its equivalent in case of
rotation, measured at the well.

The well is located as follows:

SW¥ NWY4, AS PROJECTED WITHIN NEWMAN DLC 39, SECTION 6, T 40
5, R7 W, W.M,; WELL LOCATED 2600 FEET SOUTH AND 200 FEET EAST FROM
THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 6.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
gecured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited
to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 2% acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant
is asg follows:

PRIMARY p
SWY NW¥ 0.8 ACRE 10.4 ACRES
NWY SWy 17.2 ACRES
ALL AS PROJECTED WITHIN NEWMAN DLC 39
SECTION 6

TOWNSHIP 40 SOUTH, RANGE 7 WEST, W.M.

SEY NEY 6.0 ACRES
NEY SEY 8.4 ACRES
ALL AS PROJECTED WITHIN NEWMAN DLC 47
SECTICN 1

TOWNSHIP 40 SOUTH, RANGE 8 WEST, W.M.

This use may be regulated if analysis of data available discloses that
the appropriation will measurably reduce the surface water flows
necessary to maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway
in quantities necessgary for recreation, fish and wildlife in effect as
of the priority date of this right or as those quantities may be
subsequently reduced.

T-7857.PKS 76333




PAGE 2 OF 2

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed
by Certificate 33163, State Record of Water Right Certificates, NOT
modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources Director

entered BEC- (81955 , approving Transfer Application 7857

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the landg or place of use described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Rescurces Director,

affixed DEC 081999

mMarthé‘ 0. Pagel, Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 76333.

T-7857.PKS




STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

EDWARD McCANN ESTATE
KERBY, OREGON 97534

confirms the right to use the waters of DEMOCRAT AND MULVANEY GULCHES,
& tributary of the ILLINOIS RIVER, for SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF
112.2 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit 9619. The date of priority is
APRIL 25, 1930. The amount of water to which this right is entitled
is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall not
exceed 1.13 CUBIC FCOT PER SECOND(CFS) FROM MULVANEY GULCH AND

0.27 CFS FROM DEMOCRAT GULCH, or its equivalent in case of rotation,
measured at the point of diversion from the source,

The point of diversion is located as follows:
SW¥ NEY AND SEY NEY, SECTION 6, T 40 5§, R 7 W, W.M.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited
to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent in case of rotation.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant
is as follows:

SWK NWY 10.0 ACRES ¥ (a4l
SEY NW4 4.0 ACRES- °" ¢
NEY4 SWY% 20.3 ACRES
NWY SWY 19.9 ACRES
NWY{ SE¥% 10.0 ACRES

SECTION &

TOWNSHIP 40 SOUTH, RANGE 7 WEST, W.M.

SWY NEX 5.0 ACRESY
SEY NE¥ 10.0 ACRESY
SEY NWY 13.0 ACRESV
NEY SEY 20.0 ACRES /
SECTION 1

TOWNSHIP 40 SOUTH, RANGE 8 WEST, W.M.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed
by Certificate 10170, State Record of Water Right Certificates, NOT
cancelled by the provisi order of the Water Resources
Director entered lﬁg& 851@59 , approving

Transfer Application 7857.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

T-7857.PKS 76334
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The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources

Director, affixed PEE 08-1993—-

7l

ﬁkMartha C. Pagel, Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 76334 .

T-7857.PXS
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

J.S. TELLVIK
ROUTE 1, BOX 515
CAVE JUNCTION, OREGON 97523

confirms the right to use the waters of TELLVIK WELL in the DEMOCRAT
CREEK BASIN for IRRIGATION OF 0.8 ACRE AND SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF
42.0 ACRES,

Thig right was perfected under Permit (-2026. The date of priority is
JANUARY 2, 1962. The amount of water to which thig right is entitled
is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall not
exceed 0.54 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or its equivalent in case of
rotation, measured at the well.

The well is located as follows:

SWi4 NWY, AS PROJECTED WITHIN NEWMAN DLC 39, SECTION 6, T 40
S, R 7 W, W.M.; WELL LOCATED 2600 FEET SOUTH AND 200 FEET EAST FROM
THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 6.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited
to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one c¢ubic¢ foot per second, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 2% acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The use shall conform to gsuch reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant
is as follows:

ERIMARY SUPPLEMENTAL

SWY4 NWY ¢.8 ACRE 10.4 ACRES
NWY SWy 17.2 ACRES
ALL AS PROJECTED WITHIN NEWMAN DLC 39
SECTION 6

TOWNSHIP 40 SOUTH, RANGE 7 WEST, W.M.

SE¥ NEXY ‘6.0 ACRES
NEY SEU 8.4 ACRES
ALL AS PROJECTED WITHIN NEWMAN DLC 47
SECTION 1

TOWNSHIP 40 SOUTH, RANGE 8 WEST, W.M,

This use may be regulated if analysis of data available discloses that
the appropriation will measurably reduce the gsurface water flows
necessary to maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway
in quantities necessary for recreation, fish and wildlife in effect as
of the priority date of this right or as those guantities may be
subsequently reduced.

T-'7857.PKS 76333
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This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed
by Certificate 33163, State Record of Water Right Certificates, NOT
modified by the provisions# of an order of the Water Resources Director

entered ——BECOR199——— approving Transfer Application 7857

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the
status of the water right in regard te the provisions of ORS 540.610
pertaining te forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is resgtricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director,

affixed DEC 08 1999

@Mark;haf O. Pagel, Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 76333.

T-7857.PKS




STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

EDWARD McCANN ESTATE
KERBY, OREGON 97534

confirms the right to use the waters of DEMOCRAT AND MULVANEY GULCHES,
a tributary of the ILLINOIS RIVER, for SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF
112.2 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit 9619. The date of priority is
APRIL 25, 1930. The amount of water to which this right is entitled
ig limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall not
exceed 1.13 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND(CFS) FROM MULVANEY GULCH AND

0.27 CFS FROM DEMOCRAT GULCH, or its equivalent in case of rotation,
measured at the point of diversion from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

S5Wy NEY AND SEY NEY, SECTION 6, T 40 S, R 7 W, W.M.
The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
gsecured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited

to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent in case of rotation.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant
is as follows:

SWY NWY4 10.0 ACRES
SEY¥ NW4 4.0 ACRES
NEY SWY 20.3 ACRES
NWY SWY4 19.9 ACRES
NWY SEY 10.0 ACRES
SECTION

TOWNSHIP 40 SOUTH, RANGE 7 WEST, W.M.

SWY4 NE¥% 5.0 ACRES
SEY NE¥ 10.0 ACRES
SEY NW¥ 13.0 ACRES
NEY SEY 20.0 ACRES
SECTION 1

TOWNSHIP 40 SOUTH, RANGE 8 WEST, W.M.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed
by Certificate 10170, State Record of Water Right Certificates, NOT
cancelled by the provisi order of the Water Resources
Director entered lﬁEE 851@@9 , approving

Transfer Application 7857.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

T-7857.PKS 76334
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The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources

Director, affixed PEC—08-1999—-

Fhm

Martha ¢. Pagel, Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 76334.

T-7857,.PKS3




WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
INTERCFFICE MEMO

November 10, 1999
To: Martha Pagel, Director

From: Kelly Starnes, Water Right Inspector

Subject: Transfer 7857

The applicants wish to change the point of appropriation in order
to have a well on their own property and to change the use of the
right on their property from supplemental to primary irrigation.
They have submitted an affidavit of voluntary cancellation to
cancel the primary surface water right on their property.

Notice of the transfer wasg published in the local paper and no
protests/comments were received.

The Watermaster and the Groundwater section have said the changes
could be made without injury to other water rights. The transfer
should be approved.

TAW-‘ 1% o ;’nmw’y J’{j‘// i 7%14 22, P r"gaar;/ ///‘“

o




158 12th Street NE

john A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130

/ i ' Water Resources Department
#8 iz regOI I Commerce Building

December 9, 1999

Wade Simpson
P. O. Box 1309
Cave Junction, OR 97523
REFERENCE: File T-7857

Enclosed is a copy of the order approving your water right transfer application T-7857.

A time to complete the transfer is given in the order. A form for reporting early completion is
available upon request.

YOU SHOULD GIVE PARTICULAR ATTENTION TO THE TIME LIMIT. The water right
for any portion of the authorized change in use or change in place of use NOT carried out within

the time allowed will be lost.

An extension of the time limit can be allowed only upon a showing that diligent effort has been
made to complete the actual change within the time allowed.

You have the requirement to hire a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) to complete a
Claim of Beneficial Use report and map which must be submitted to this department within one
year of the date you completed the change or within one year of the completion date authorized

in the transfer, whichever occurs first.

Sincerely,
ARRY H. NUNN
Water Rights Specialist

LHN:gjt
Enclosures

cc: Bruce Sund, Watermaster 14
Gary Wicks, CWRE




STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

ORDER APPROVING A CHANGE IN CHARACTER OF USE
AND A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION
AND PARTIAL CANCELLATION OF A WATER RIGHT

Pursuant to ORS 537.705, after notice was given and no objections
were filed, and finding that no injury to existing water rights
would result, this order approves, as conditioned or limited
herein, TRANSFER 7857 submitted by

WADE SIMPSON
P.O., BOX 1309
CAVE JUNCTION, OREGON 97523.

The right to be modified, as evidenced by a PORTION of
Certificate 33163, was perfected under Permit G-2026 with a date
of priority of JANUARY 2, 1962. The right allows the use of
TELLVIK WELL, in the DEMOCRAT CREEK BASIN, for IRRIGATION OF

2.8 ACRES AND SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 10.8 ACRES. The amount
of water to which this right is entitled is limited to an amount
actually beneficially used and shall not exceed 0.17 cubic foot
per second, if available at the original well; SWY NW4, AS
PROJECTED WITHIN NEWMAN DLC 39, SECTION 6, T 40 8, R 7 W, W.M.;
WELL LOCATED 2600 FEET SOUTH AND 200 FEET EAST FROM THE NW CORNER
OF SECTION 6, or its egquivalent in case of rotation, measured at
the well.

This is a final order in other than contested case. This order
is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition

for judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period
specified by ORS 183.484(2}.

pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-080 and OAR 690-01-005

you may either petition for judicial review or petition the
Director for reconsideration of this order.

- T-7857PKS Special Order Volume 53, Page /47/




The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing on the same lands, is
limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per seccond per acre,
or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further
limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2% acre-feet per acre for
each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each yvear.

The use shall conform to any reasonable rotation system ordered
by the proper state officer.

The authorized place of use is as follows:

CHANGE 1IN CHANGE IN USE

POA ONLY AND POA

PRIMARY SUPPLEMENTAL
NEY SWY 0.7 ACRE
NW¢{ SWy 1.2 ACRES 10.1 ACRES

SWi4 SWY 1.6 ACRES
ALL AS PROJECTED WITHIN NEWMAN DLC 39
SECTION 6

TOWNSHIP 40 SOUTH, RANGE 7 WEST, W.M.

This use may be regulated if analysis of data available discloses
that the appropriation will measurably reduce the surface water
flows necessary to maintain the free-flowing character of a
scenic waterway in quantities necessary for recreation, fish and
wildlife in effect as of the priority date of this right or as
those quantities may be -reduced.

The right to use water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

The applicant proposes to change the point of appropriation to:
NW¥4 SWY4, AS PROJECTED WITHIN NEWMAN DLC 39, SECTION 6,

T 40 S, R 7 W, W.M.; 1727 FEET NORTH AND 473 FEET EAST FROM THE
SW CORNER OF SECTION 6.

T-7857.PKS Special Order Volume 53, Page 474



The applicant proposes to change the character of use from
SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 10.8 ACRES to PRIMARY IRRIGATION OF
10.8 ACRES.

An affidavit was received from Mildred L. Frick, owner of certain
jand and the water right appurtenant to it. A portion of the
water right has been abandoned and requested to be cancelled.

The portion is described by Certificate 10170, State Record of
Water Right Certificates. The date of priority is APRIL 25,
1930. The water use was for SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION of

10.8 ACRES from DEMOCRAT GULCH AND MULVANEY GULCH, a tributary of
the ILLINOIS RIVER. The amount used was 0.11 CUBIC FOOT PER
SECOND (CFS) FROM MULVANEY GULCH AND 0.03 CFS FROM DEMOCRAT GULCH.

The abandoned portion is located as follows:

NE¥% SW4% 0.7 ACRE
NWy4 SWY% 10.1 ACRES
SECTICN 6
TOWNSHIP 40 SOUTH, RANGE 7 WEST, W.M.

ORS 540.610 provides: "Whenever the owner of a perfected and
developed water right certifies under oath to the Watex Resources
Commigsion that the water right has been abandoned by the owner
and that the owner desires cancellation thereof, the commission
shall enter an order cancelling the water right."

THIS CHANGE TO AN EXISTING WATER RIGHT MAY BE MADE PROVIDED THE
FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET BY THE WATER USER:

1. The proposed changes shall be completed on or before
October 1, 2001.

2. The quantity of water diverted at the new point of
appropriation (well), together with the quantity diverted at
the old point of appropriation, shall not exceed the
quantity of water lawfully available from the original point
of appropriation.

T-7857.PKS Special Order Volume 53, Page /4 73




3. When required by the Department the water user shall install
an in-line flow meter or other suitable device for measuring
and recording the gquantity of water used. The type and
plans of the measuring device must be approved by the
Department prior to beginning construction and shall be
installed under the general supervision of the Department.

4, Water shall be acquired from the same aguifer as the
original point of appropriation.

The portion of the water right requested to be cancelled is
cancelled. Certificates 10170 and 33163 are cancelled. New
certificates will be issued to confirm those portions of the
rights NOT involved in the transfer and cancellation proceedings.
When satisfactory proof of the completed change is received, a
new certificate confirming this water right will be igsued.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources

Director, affixed__mm%m_4ﬁg}4%349ggwm______.

ﬁk/Marth§ 0. Pagel, Director

T-7857.PKS Special Order Volume 53, Page 474,



RECEIVED

AFFIDAVIT FOR THE PARTIAL CANCELLATION OF A

WATER RIGHT CERTIFICATE FEB 25 1999
WATER RE
State of Oregon ) ESUURGES (ipr
) ss SALEM, OREGNEFT
County of Josephine )

I ﬁ 4 Lo i SZ . % ), residingat 9 2/ $/0 /ﬁaﬂwmz{_ ﬂ%%wu_?,
z/ga éEé o Qe ?bﬂ 925 3, ,phones#.-5Y7 - Z0% being first duly sworn depose and say:

1 I am the legal owner of the property described as tax lot number 1701, within the NWY: SWY
and NEY SWY, Section 6, Township 40 South, Range 7 West, of the Willamette Meridian, in
Josephine County, Oregon, as shown on the attached map and described in the attached deed and
legal description enclosed in Transfer Application 7857 and made part of this affidavit;

2. A portion of water right certificate number}Ol?O issued to Edward McCann Estate, with a date
of priority of April 25, 1930 for use of ,@cublc foot per second of water from Mulvaney Gulch
and 0.03 cubic foot per second of water from Democrat Gulch (sources) for the purpose of

supplemental irrigation (use) is appurtenant to my property;

3. I have abandoned any and all interest in the portion of this water right shown on the attached map
and described as follows ;2L

The right to the use ochublc foot per second fJ})m MulvaneszG%ch and 0.03 cubic foot per
second from Democrat Gulch for the irrigation of @ acres located:
700/ ecrneas N L

NWY SWY% 8% Actes, 'RECEIVE@
NEY: SWY4 0.7 Acre
Section 6 NOV 1 8 1999
Township 40 South, Range 7 West, W.M.; and WATER RESOUR
SALEM, ORECGESI\!I) il

4, I request that said portion of the right described above be canceled.
774/0&@/ il %w,/@ L1999
Slgnatule of Legal ‘Owner Date

Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me this ﬁg; day of /;Z_eﬂ ; ,199 7.

A’P arloe vg Ao B

Notary Public for Oregon

OFFICIAL SEAL
S MARLEEN B HUTT
$1  NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. AD44869
VCGMWE!HRES AUG, 16, 1999

My Commission Expires dg e & 4

5/26/98
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i Permit A1—500—1-32 il

= 1| e = e e g | ==
- |

i
SR | STATE OF OREGON |
1 COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE |

. CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
| This Vs to Certify, rhae  EDVARD McCANN ESTATE

| N
£ II')
: of Kerby ' , State of Oregon /" has made proof
{ to the satisfaat—%m of the ST EE ENGINEER. of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
” emoga: az; a\:lvaney. 1lches
| tributary o linois River : - the purpose o
! pp emegtu& irrigabion fir e p s J
{ under Permit No. 9618 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
: has been perfected in aﬁw"df’"ﬁﬁ w %’36’33 laws of Oregon; that the priovity of the right hereby H
| confirmed dates from pri ’ i . |
| 3 ;
|
I

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes It ;

oresaid, if limited to an amount %ggguﬁﬁmeﬁml& used fog adz’tg %uurgfse%o%rtd shall not e::a‘ce-ed

24 cub c per secon

from ‘Democrat Gulch and SE}NE}

lch an ‘
|
The point of diversion is located in thesﬂiﬁE% of Section 8 , Township 408 , Range 7 “; W. M. | }
i

¢ feet per second vaney

| The use hereunder for irrigation shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be fil
ordered by the proper state officer. ‘ il i
The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other i |
1ight existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second per
acre, or its equivalent in case of rotation. . . i
A description of the lands irrigated under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such

right is appurtenant (if for irrigation, or any other purpose), is as follows: el ﬁ F\
10 acres ’ ’ tOi
4 acres ’ 0.7 )jdrd 3
21 acres ' a9, i $ 0.
BO acres in the NW}SH:, 1021 p“; o1 alq
10 acres in the N 8gt, Bk 10
..+ . GSection 6, : ? fit '
Township 40 South, Range 7 fest, #., M.
6 acres in the SAiNEs,
10 acres in the SEFNEZ,

13 acres in the SEZNWZ,
20 acrea in the NE}SEZ,
=3 Section 1, ——
zomship 40 South, Range 8 West, W. M. (O §

. The right to the use of the water for any Purpose is restricted to the lands or place of use il

herein described. . 0.X7 C(S
‘ After the expiration of fifty years from the date of this certificate or on the expiration of i 0
any federal power license issued in connection with this right, and after not less than two years e

notice in writing to the holder hereof, the State of Oregon, or any maunicipality thereof, shall have
the right to take over the dams, plants and other structures-and all appurtenances thereto which have i
been constructed for the purpose of devoting to beneficial use the water rights specified herein, upon
condition that before taking possession the State or municipality shall pay not to exceed the fair
value of the property so taken, plus such reasonable damages, if any, to valuable, serviceable and
dependable property of the holder of this certificate, not taken over, as may be caused by the it
severance therefrom of the property taken in accordance with the provisions of section 47-608, //»» i
Oregon Code 1930, :

1 1
WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, i 1

affived this l4th day
| ' Of Qctober , 198 5

o CHAS, E. STRICKLIN

State Engineer
10170

fl Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 9 , page
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Permit A—4M—5-84 SP*129G7-119

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF  JOSEPHINE

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Is to Certify, mhat 4. s. TeLIVIK o
77523

of HRoute 1, Box 515, Cave Junctisn , State of  Oregon , has made proof
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of e right to the use of the waters of
Tallvik Well

atributary of Democrat Creek, Tributary of Sucker Creek for the purpose of
irrigation of 3.6 acres and supplemental irrigation of 52.8 acres

under Permit No. G-2026 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from January 2, 1962

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
0.71 cublec foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the S} NI} as projected within Newman DLC 39, Section
6, T+ 4O S.y R. 7 W., W, M. Well located 2600 feet South and 200 feet East from

| the MY Corner, Section 6, o
| The amou’ntdof water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
|

right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to Torge_-g;_ig@gt,h of one cubic foot per second
peracre, or ite equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited
to a diversion of not to exceed 2% acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year;

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

< i R R
3 [ F 3 [ P Supplemental  Primary i
6.4 0.% 710.0 0.8 acres SW3 Nwj
| 0.4 acre Sﬂi mri
| 0 B .73s6 acres NE; swi
\ 1041 (L 7 e 27 3 Ay Y0 acres Nl Sw1
o 1.6 acres SWi S
all as projected within Newman DIC 39
Section 6
T. 4O S.y R. 7 W., W. M.
Lo 6.0 acres SE3 NG
8.4 8.4 acres NEz Sﬁg
C ' both as projected within Newman DLC
1o. 8 ( y K H2.. 0 .1__9,_70 _Y oo Section 1 !
(/C/I{L(C'Ff//) T. hO S., R. 8 '-’uln’ We b.
(2.L " Theright to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
X use herein described. -
) -—-’*> J > ,/’
O A l7 C ﬁ; WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affized

this date.  July 18, 1966

State Engineer

} Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 25 ,page 33163

| 778 57!
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DLC No. 46
| MAUREEN DRIVE
|
1 Nis
N A\
O \bﬁ@ \I><$
— | A N
a8 N
N.W. Cor. N.W. Cor.
/_ DLC No. 47 DLC No. 39
g S /wO.SAc._—__—_—
—
< Tellvik Well* 7
as, P.O.D. 1 10.4 Ac.

6.0 Ac.

Existing Pond
/ a0
T.L. 1700
/ MAP NO. 40—7—6

8.4 Ac.

T.L. 1700
| map no. 40-8-1 _...—
S.E. Cor. .
DLC No. 46 |
FI— \ North Line
of both T.L. 1707
I
I
L 1707 Fole 700
MAP NO. 40—-8-1 MAP NO. 40—7-6
>
N EC‘@ '
I \b(%@ 4 iﬁf’[&-@
N U(,‘ =
| & w,q;-_rﬁ&___sj"’i 1999
PALERT Yy, -
WM. NEWMAN| DLC. W s,
S.W. Cor.
DLC No. 39
S.W. Cor. —_—— [—_O —_— e — —
DLC No. 47 R
N
€|
=<
1|6
12| 77 The place of use was digitized from an aerial photo
dated 6-22-95. Th riy lines were digitized fi
LEGEND: SECTION CORNER Jgs:-phine County Ags‘zggi; ﬂaps 40-—;—?’3; iOIgTI.
| Existing Buildings Subject Property: T.L. 1701, Map No. 40-7—-6
Supplemental Place of use L 900 g Wit 500 o
[T percartificate No. 10170: (4—25-1930) L 120G, Map o, 4072
" Primary Place of use
m per Ce);ffﬁcafe No. 33763: ( 1—2—1 962) The purpose of this application is to add an additional
s ; i 8 . ,t:ro:r.r'.'tJr of appropriation at P.0.D. No. 2, to ftransfer the
7 u ementa agce of use supplemental rights of C—33163 to primary rights, and to
m pefpcert;ﬁcgfe No. 33163: ( 1—=2~1 952) cancel the surface water rights from Democrat and
Mulvaney Gulches as approved per C—10170.
POD. 1 Existing primary Point of Diversion per Certificate No. 33163
(2600 ft. South and 200 ft. East of NW Corner of Sec. 6) This plat was prepared for the purpose of identifying the
P.O.D. 2  Proposed additional Point of Appropriation locations of the water rights only. There is no intent to
i (1727 ft. North and 473 ft. East of SW Corner of Sec. 6) provide dimensions or locations of property ownership lines.
PROJECT NO.
477-95-338 |} N PLAT OF WATER RIGHT APPLICATION AND TRANSFER
‘ LOCATED IN
DRAWING NO. w1/2 SECTION 6, T.40S.,R.7W. and E1/2 SECTION 1, T.40S.,R.8W.,W.M.
42-11.17 JOSEPHINE COUNTY, OREGON
DA Gary D. Wicks PREPARED FOR: PREPARED BY:
E 6-12-97 | \® May 17, 1988 .G
(Rev. 8-26-99) 2F oF ORE‘G WADE SIMPSON WICKS ENGINEERING & SURVEYING
o P.0. Box 1309 311 N.E. "D” Street
L 17=400" Cave Junction, OR 97523 Grants Pass, OR 97526
- Tel. 592—-3947 Tel. 479—-3436




John A. Kitzhaber, M.D,, Governor

158 12th Street NE .
Salem, OR 97310-0210

: - Water Resources Department
= regon Commerce Building

(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130

November 10, 1999

Mildred L. Frick
24810 Redwood Highway
Kerby, Oregon 97531

Reference : Water Right Transfer Application 7857

Dear Mildred;

Enclosed is your affidavit for partial cancellation which you signed and sent to me earlier this
year. As we discussed on the telephone, there are some corrections that need to be made to the
affidavit because of Gary’s new transfer application map (see enclosed map). I apologize for not
catching the error earlier in the process.

To correct the affidavit, all you need to do is cross out the incorrect numbers and write in the
correct ones. Because the affidavit is a sworn statement, you will also need to initial each
correction. I have underlined the incorrect numbers on your affidavit in red ink. Belowisa
copied portion of your affidavit with the correct numbers printed in bold type and underlined.

2. A portion of water right certificate number 10170 issued to Edward McCann Estate, with
a date of priority of April 25, 1930 for use of 0.11 cubic foot per second of water from
Mulvaney Gulch and 0.03 cubic foot per second of water from Democrat Gulch (sources)
for the purpose of supplemental irrigation (use) is appurtenant to my property;

3. I have abandoned any and all interest in the portion of this water right shown on the

attached map and described as follows :

The right to the use of 0.11 cubic foot per second from Mulvaney Gulch and 0.03 cubic
foot per second from Democrat Gulch for the irrigation of 10.8 acres located:

NWY% SWY 10.1 Acres
NEY SW% 0.7 Acre
Section 6
Township 40 South, Range 7 West, W.M.; and




Please return the corrected affidavit in the enclosed envelope. If you have any questions, please
call me at (800)-624-3199 ext. 309.

Sincerely,

A
1 2

Kelly Starnes
Water Right Inspector

enc
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RGESDE"" Affidavit of Publication

oCt

STATE OF OREGON,
County of Josephlne .

1, M{.T.{_},t.m.l.@...ér..@.dﬂ//..e"..m...........-....Q,‘E-ﬁE—.ﬁm.m.r.r.eu%.e.c.... belng

first duly sworn, depose’and say 1 am the publisie

h r of the Nllnols Valle
News, & newspaper of genaral clreulation printed and published al c-,wi
Junction in the aforesald county and state, as dellned In Section 38 Ore-

gon Laws, that ﬂf&ﬁﬂﬂ-‘-’-~-Q-Tﬂ-wﬂ.=fe.z..ﬁt.5.é.ﬁ..z;fd.&ﬁ.ﬁi.r..‘zgﬁ.z......;.

(.).(.?a.ﬁ‘.e...ns.a..m.fz.s.n..m Sevevcerse weeees & DFinled copy of which [ herelo an

nexed, was published In the entire Issue of sald newspaper for .“z‘tLt.m"e. -

successive and consecutlve stha g2, ... . issues on he followlng dates:

OFEICIAL SEAL
YA PATRICIA A DEES
e j NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
T COMMISSION NO. 323632
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG 2, 2003




NO. crerrnnsnes

Court of the

IO LHE e coereosrsssmrmrsnonaeenns
STATE OF 03!}60!‘{-
for the
COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

sttt

“Affidavit of Publication

198 ...

FIlad oo vrereresasss e s ssrrtasseomen }

From the Office of

v r—ttd g seead £ E B 48 e s A AR P Ban brdy S Se o 4t ————t

Attorney for ....,...,..-..';..............,...................
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----------- s



ILLINOIS VALLEY NEWS

319 S. Redwood Highway
P.O. Box 1370
CAVE JUNCTION, OREGON 97523
(541) 592-2541
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PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN WiTH YOUR REMITTANCE

VOICE NUMBER 7 DESCRIETION | /GHARGES 1| [ mAUANGE &
BALANCE FORWARD } e
221 TS 7 ¥23¢ Yé.3¢
A9 | Lade S; o psosn V) 4235 L2E 20
Oet ¢ |POH HI 772 /2§20 B
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Actounts are Hue and payable by the 10th f the mhont sing
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WATER REg

R
SALEN, OGS DEPT.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER 7857

Wade Simpson, P.O. Box 1309, Cave Junction, Oregon, 97523, filed an
application with the Water Resources Department for a change in
character of use of water and an additional point of appropriation as
provided by ORS 537.705 and ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

Certificate 33163, in the name of J. S. Tellvik, includes a right
limited to 0.17 cubic foot per second from Tellvik Well, with a
priority date of January 2, 1962 for supplemental irrigation of 10.8
acres and primary irrigation of 2.8 acres.

The point of appropriation for this right is in the SW¥ NWYX, as
projected within Newman DLC 39, Section 6, T 40 S, R 7 W, W.M.; Well
located 2600 feet South and 200 feet East from the NW Corner of
Section 6.

The applicant proposes to change the character of use of 10.8 acres
from supplemental irrigation to 10.8 acres of primary irrigation.

The applicant proposes an additional point of appropriation in the
NWY SWY%, as projected within Newman DLC 39, Section 6, T 40 S, R 7 W,
W.M.; 1727 feet North and 473 feet East from the SW Corner of
Section 6.

Protests may be filed by persons who think their water right may be
injured by this change. Additional information or forms and rules for
filing protests are available from the Water Resources Department by
calling 503-378-8455. 1If a protest 1s filed a hearlng may be held.

The last date of publication is [last dg of publlcgtlonl IF NO

PROTEST IS FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE LAST DATE OF PUBLICATION,
THE CHANGE MAY BE APPROVED WITHOUT A HEARING.

Publish i Sepr 15,22, 29,1949

Wm&u&f \ Z(/WWw
Po B ox 1507
S92 399 @ 9
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o WATER RESOUICE; o

Q Qi w711 o LM, OREG
& Surveyimg

311 N.E. “D” Street
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526
Tel. (541) 479-3436
Fax # (541) 479-1014

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

TO:_MC. Kelly Starnes DATE: Sept 17, 1999
] Y2
198 Y21h . Street RNE
Sale 0 - Q2

PROJECT:_\WADE SiMPEON /| MILDRED PRICIC

— Waker Righd Tramgfer
WE ARE SENDING YOU:
COPIES .
() Letter () For Your Information/Use
() Report () Originals
() As Requested () Prints
() Review and Comment () Specifications
() For Your Approval (%) Other Applieadinw Plat-.
[ ]Fax Transmittal pages
(includes cover sheet)
REMARKS:
Encloged 18 Awe  yveywsed  Applcahon  amd Thanslr Plad,
Tws s e ed ~27- ew
bk hhas wvweus  hees SLC;MQA )

SIGNED q Py
FAX.DOC '



oy 41 -,rq-:t,-‘ .‘h,

ST PR whATS LY
T-7857 oy

State of Oregon WA RESOUDrtr £y
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT k ’Es VEB
APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT
0CT - 9 1997
Applicant: WADE SIMP SO WATER .2 DEpY.
Mailing Address:___P. 0, Box 1309 - SALEM, nnm N
Cave_ Junction Oregon A1523 - 541-592-3947
City or town — Slals Zip * Phone
Type of change: Point of Diversion [y pe crg' vSse
(In polnt of diverslon: place of use; use herélofore made of the water)
1. WATER RIGHT
A)  Is the water right In your name? No If not, list name below:
(Yet, No)
J, S, Tellvik
B) - Was the water right determined by a court decree? No
(Yes, No)
1. If yes, list tha title of the proceedings:
2, Certificate No:__"
C)  Was the water right acqulred by a water permit? Nes
' (Yes, No)
1. If yes, list the Permlt No: G6-2026
2. Certificate No: 3163
D)  Datoof priority right: Januacy 2 Gz

rat
an_additional poink of appropriation lacated on m_)ghm\.d' S pruperty
F)  The water will be completely applled to the proposed use on or before:_Qctober | |, 19.97
2. LOCATION OF AUTHORIZED USE
A)  Whatls the source of water (river, stream, well)? Tellvile Well, a -\n\mmnf -

Democrot  Ouleln , a—drebostaey—of—Surker—€veek

B) _ Describe the authorized polnt of dlversion:

E)  Whatare your reasons for the proposed changes? Io_tanﬂ:l_-thuuﬂmma;&;_p:mj_

Location In Reference lo Survey Comer 1/4,1/4 of Section Sectlon | Township | Range
2600'S € Z00'E of NW Cor ySec & SWHNW o | 405 | gw
C)  Whatis the name of the ditch used? N/A

D)  Whatis the use to which the water Is applied? _&upp):.mud:d_l,m%a;uor\

E)  Give the location of the authorized area Irrigated or place of uss other than for Irrigatlon:

Township Range Sectlon 1/4,1/4 of Section No. of acres irrigated
T40 S R7IW 1) NW S\W 10.8
T40S - R w [ SWSW 2.
T40s8 R7IW b NESW 0,1

F)  Isthe land within an irrigation district? Yeo . & No.X_ )

If Yes, which district?
G)  County Jo sephine
3. LOCATION OF PROPOSED USE:
NOTE: ' Answer question A only if the application is for a change in the point of diversion,
A) _ Describa the proposed polnt of diversion:

Location in Reference to Survey Comer 1/4,1/4 of Section | Section | Township | Range @

17276+ N aud 173 ¢+ E & [ WwWABWE]| £ | Yos | 7w

§W' Corne~ Se< b P - PLC 39




NOTE: Answer questlons B, C, D, and E only if the application Is for a change in use or place of use,
! B)  Arethe lands from which you proposs to transfer your water right freo of all encumbrances?

(Yes, No)
©)  If no, glve the deseription below of existing encumbrances:
Encumbrance Held by Amount
% D) Whatlstho use to which tho water wil bospplied? I vuecy  T'evc s £ou
” : ]
v, E) __Olve the proposed locatlon of the area Irrigated, or place of use If other than for Irrigation:
Townshlp Rango Sectlon 1/4,1/4 of Scction No. of acres irrigated
Yo s 7w b NE V¢ SWiy 0.7
Yo s 7 W & VW sW Ve 9.4

4, EXHIBITS
The following exhiblts shall be attached o and made part of the application:

A) A map prepared by a Centlfied Water Right Bxﬁmlner showling the location of the present and proposed
points of diversion, the authorized and proposed places of use and, if any, lands from the existing right that
_ would not be subject to transfer,

B) . A copy of the current recorded deed lo the subject lands,

C)  Affidavlis from any other landowners or encumbrance holders with interest in the original water right
statlng that they have no objectlon to the proposed transfer,

D)  Bvldence thatthe water has been used within the last five years,
5, NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING LANDOWNER(S) IF OTHER THAN APPLICANT:

6., REMARKS; \ A\
Final Proof Survey of 1945, Pact  of dhe reasow for dWis is that due
cels ' ‘& = ot 470!
© 1(we) l/\) mjt. / ; S.' :m%a N : , applicant(s), heteby
swear that I (we) have read the above applicatlon for transfer ot:_y_q_tu right and that the statements mado are true and
correct, Dated and signed this jvv/y 24 dayof___Jenly 19 97

R i

W,
, & wﬂl““fﬂ)

(Slgnature)
""-:\_“-.._.""-...,""-._'\_’\__—\:‘\_.
OFFICIAL SEAL
LESLIE ANN ROBINS
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON Subscribed and swom to before me

COMMISSION NO. 058553

coussOErtis oy 1 20 o
Rttt g ki

! 7 Notary Pdblio for Oregon

My commission expires: [ { -/ { 9@6‘@
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ROAD
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WATER BESQURCES OEPY,
SALEM, OREGO

gy

7L 1701
! MAP NO. 40—
e
\ i DEMOCRA h-. (///// . * /
S.E. Cor. - .
. North Line P.O.D. 2 /
DLC No. 46 of T.L 1701 /-@\E _ %
xisting Pond
| /=
i
r.L. 1701 L. 1701
MAF NO. 40-8-1 AP NO. 40—7-8 _
I
I
WM. NEWMAN
S.W. Cor. S.W. Cor.
DLC No. 47 DLC No. 39
— - — — — —
&y | M
o | od
@
Sl g
318
1186
12| 7 Place of use was digitized from an aerial photo
dated 6-22-85. Property lines were digitized from
SECTION CORNER .
Josephine County Assessor Maps 40-7-6 & 40-8-1.
LEGEND: i ¢ g
Subject Property. T.L. 1701, Map No. 40-7-6
. . T.L. 1701, Map No. 40-8-1
7 Existing Buildings T.L. 1700, Mai Neo. 40~7—6
77777 Supplemental Place of use T-L. 1700. Map No. 40-8-1
4 per Certificate No. 33163 The purpose of this transfer application Is
to move the primary point of diversion,
P.O.D. 1 Existing primary Point of Diversion per Certificate No. 33763 g’?d to cancel the sur. acg wzter permftsdfrom
(2600 ft. South and 200 ft. East of NW Corner of Sec. 6) cgf:ﬁ?if; %’g '*;’S’f‘;"gey ulches approved per
-y . . This plat was prepared for the purpose of Scale:
P.OD. 2 Proposed odditional Point of Appropriation . o . . L~ '
(1727 ft. North and 473 ft. East of SW Corner of Sec. 6) identitying the locatior ;iofi?’_;ewzge:gg; only: 1" = 400
locations of property ownership lines.
PROJECT NO.
PLAT OF WATER RIGHT APPLICATION AND TRANSFER
477—-85-338 oo :
TNk RIGHT S LOCATED IN )
DRAWING NC. A8 194 WRE TN Wi/2 SECTION 6, T.40S.,R.7W., and E1/2 SECTION 1 T.40S.,R.8W., WM.
42-11.17 f~ Comn Dl ) JOSEPHINE COUNTY, OREGON
DATE Garyt D. Wicks § | PrepARED FOR: PREPARED BY:
h May 17, 1988
6-12-97 X4 o 660 WADE SIMPSON WICKS ENGINEERING & SURVEYING
— P.O. Box 1309 ‘ 317 N.E. "D” Street
A 400 Cave Junction, OR 97523 Grants Pass, OR 97526
- Tel. 5923947 Tel. 479—-3436

T-7857
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N.E. Cor.
DLC No. 46
MAUREEN DRIVE
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N.W. Cor. N.W. Cor.
DLC No. 47 DLC No. 39
= % 6.0 Ac. //
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h D:' / s /8 GULCH /
] /// MAP NO. 40-7-6 Existing Drive /__/
| 8.4 Ac. / i
\b(
& I S
k& l.. 0.7 Ac. \lx
& T.L 1700 / A
| maP NO. 40-8-1 2 (// @o
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S.E. Cor. .
DLC No. 46 P.0D. 272 Jﬁ
\ . Existing Pond b < ‘.
. — \___North Line .\\
of both T.L. 1701 0 o
\‘\\'\\
AN
I
I
T.L. 17071 T.L. 1701
MAP NO. 40-8-1 MAP NO. 40—-7-6 |
\ik |
Q,\
| \b(%
5
l 6@
WM. NEWMAN DLC.
BLE Ny 39
S.W. Cor. i [__O. = ] e — — | i
OLC No. 47 B
2| O v—\vf
05 E7A\— 4T
8|3
LB
12 | 7 The place of use was digitized from an aerial photo
dated 6—-22-95. Th ty li digitized fr
| EGEND: SECTION CORNER i Coty Asesssr Nps 40Tl & AbBet,
B Existing Buildings Subject Property: T.L. 1701, Map No. 40—7—6
Supplemental Place of use LL. 1701, Map No. 40=8~1
[T per certificate No. 10170: (4-25-1930) EL-T0 o I (B FE
Primary Place of use
m per Ce);-tjﬁcgfe No. 33163: ( 1—2—~ 1962) The purpose of this application is to add an additional
S / e 2 pofnt/ of a,?plroprﬁtionf aé ggf%} /\{Lo. 2, to traf?s;'?fter thed .
P U, ementa agce or use supplemental rights o - o primary rights, an (o]
'IIIIA pefpcerfiﬁcgfe No. 33163: (1—2-1962) cancel the surface water rights from Demrgcra% and
Scale: Mulvaney Gulches as approved per C—10170.
P.O.D. 1 Existing primary Point of Diversion per Certificate No. 33163 ., _ L
(2600 ft. South and 200 ft. East of NW Corner of Sec. 6) 1" = 400" rpis plat was prepared for the purpose of identifying the
P.0.D. 2  Proposed additional Point of Appropriation locations of the water rights only. There is no intent to
(1727 ft. North and 473 ft. East of SW Corner of Sec. 6) provide dimensions or locations of property ownership lines.
PROJECT NO. :
PLAT OF WATER RIGHT APPLICATION AND TRANSFER
477—-95-338
LOCATED IN
DRAWING NO. W1/2 SECTION 6, T.40S.,R.7W. and E1/2 SECTION 1, T.40S.,R.8W.,W.M.
42-11.17 . JOSEPHINE COUNTY, OREGON
DATE 6—12—97 PREPARED FOR: PREPARED BY:
(Rev. 8~-26—-99) WADE SIMPSON WICKS ENGINEERING & SURVEYING
P.0. Box 1309 311 N.E. 'D" Street
e Cave Junction, OR 97523 Grants Pass, OR 97526
TesiRe Tel. 592—3947 Tel. 479—3436




Amendment to Transfer Application 7857 WATER Ry 199 9

SAL SOUF{ Ve
i Oﬁf%aot-m'
Please add these amendments to Transfer Application 7857: '

Type of change:
Point of Diversion and Type of Use
Description of proposed point of diversion:

Part 3 A) : NWY SWY, as projected within Newman DLC 39, Section 6, T 40 S,
R 7 W, W.M.; 1727 feet North and 473 feet East of the SW Corner of Section 6.

Proposed type of use
Part 3D):  Primary irrigation
Location of acres involved in change in type of use
Part 3 E): NE% SWY 0.7 ACRE
NWY% SW% 9.4 ACRES
BOTH AS PROJECTED WITHIN NEWMAN DLC 39

SECTION 6
TOWNSHIP 40 SOUTH, RANGE 7 WEST, W.M.

Signature

2/18/97

Date
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DLC No. 47 ==
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116
12 7 The place of use was digitized from an aerial photo
dated 6-22-95. Th ty li digitized fr
LEGEND: SECTION CORNER e ooty Ay Mepis 4076 & M08
o) Existing Buildings Subject Property: T.L. 1701, Map No. 40—7—6
Supplemental Place of use T.L. 1701, Map No. 40:8:7
[T per*certificate No. 10170: (4—25—-1930) L o e e e
\ Primary Place of use
m per Ce);tfﬁcate No. 33163: ( 1—2—17 952) The purpose of this application is to add an additional
point of appropriation at P.g.D:s l\{lo. 2, to fran.i:;er thed ;
p Supplemental Place of use supplemental rights of C—33163 to primary rights, and to
m pefpcerffﬁcgte No.e 33163: (1—-2-1 962) cancel the surf%ce water rights from Democrat and
Scale: Mulvaney Gulches as approved per C—10170.
P.OD. 1 Existing primary Point of Diversion per Certificate No. 33163 1% A
(2600 ft. South and 200 ft. East of NW Corner of Sec. 6) = 400" 1his plat was prepared for the purpose of identifying ghe
" ; Py locations of the water rights only. There is no intent to
oo 2 Zr;g;s?f ﬁ/gf;,i;mgsld "107’,? fzf ?ﬁr%angﬁiyogom er of Sec. 6) provide dimensions or locations of properly ownership lines.
PROJECT NO.
477—95—338 PLAT OF WATER RIGHT APPLICATION AND TRANSFER
LOCATED IN
DRAWING NO. W1/2 SECTION 6, T.40S.,R.7W. and E1/2 SECTION 1, T.40S.,R.8W.,W.M.
42-11.17 : JOSEPHINE COUNTY, OREGON
DATE ary D. Wicks PREPARED FOR: PREPARED BY:
6—12-97 O, May 17, 1988 S
(Rev. 8~26-99) 4 TE 0 OB@G WADE SIMPSON WICKS ENGINEERING & SURVEYING
F P.0. Box 1309 311 N.E. "D” Street
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158 12th Street NE

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor Saiem, OR 97310_02‘10
{503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130

45 Water Resources Department
: re g0| I Commetrce Building

September 1, 1999

Wade Simpson
P.O. Box 1309
Cave Junction, Oregon 97523

Reference; Water Right Transfer Application 7857

Enclosed is a transfer notice which must be published in a local newspaper in the general area of
the transfer. The notice must be published at least ence a week for three consecutive weeks.
Please have the newspaper insert the appropriate final date of publication in the place indicated in
the notice. Payment of the cost of publication is your responsibility, please do not send any
billing to the Water Resources Department,

Please request an affidavit of publication from the newspaper following publication and send it
to me, Kelly Starnes, at the address at the top of the page.

Upon receipt of the affidavit, processing will continue on the transfer application.
If you have any questions, please call me at (800)-624-3199, ext. 309.

Sincerely,

il fo-

Kelly Starnes
Water Right Inspector

enc
cc: Gary Wicks, CWRE




NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER 7857

Wade Simpson, P.0O. Box 1309, Cave Junction, Oregon, 97523, filed an
application with the Water Resources Department for a change in
character of use of water and an additional point of appropriation as
provided by ORS 537.705 and ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

Certificate 33163, in the name of J. S. Tellvik, includes a right
limited to 0.17 cubic foot per second from Tellvik Well, with a
priority date of January 2, 1962 for supplemental irrigation of 10.8
acres and primary irrigation of 2.8 acres.

The point of appropriation for this right is in the SWY NWY, as
projected within Newman DLC 39, Section 6, T 40 S, R 7 W, W.M.; Well
located 2600 feet South and 200 feet East from the NW Corner of
Section 6.

The applicant proposes to change the character of use of 10.8 acres
from supplemental irrigation to 10.8 acres of primary irrigation.

The applicant proposes an additional point of appropriation in the
NWY SWY4, as projected within Newman DLC 39, Section 6, T 40 S, R 7 W,
W.M.; 1727 feet North and 473 feet East from the SW Corner of
Section 6.

Protests may be filed by persons who think their water right may be
injured by this change. Additional information or forms and rules for
filing protests are available from the Water Resources Department by
calling 503-378-8455, If a protest is filed a hearing may be held.

The last date of publication is [last date of publication]. IF NO
PROTEST IS FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE LAST DATE OF PUBLICATION,

THE CHANGE MAY BE APPROVED WITHOUT A HEARING.
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A ‘()i-e On - Water Resources Department
] < Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210

RECEIVED (503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor

FEB 2 5 1999

WATER RESOURCES pepr
SALEM, ORCGONET™

January 29, 1999

Wade Simpson (( ’ @ P
P.O. Box 1309

Cave Junction, Oregon 97523

Reference : Water Right Transfer Application 7857

I am reviewing your water right transfer application for a change in point of diversion for Water
Right Permit G-2026 and cancellation of Water Right Permit 9619, Certificate 10170. There are
several items that will need to be addressed before further processing can take place on the
transfer.

Application -

Type of change. You originally filed for a change in point of diversion, but in reading
through your application, I see that you also want to cancel the surface water right (Permit 9619)
from Mulvaney and Democrat Gulch. If Permit 9619 is going to be cancelled, the overlying
supplemental irrigation right, Permit G-2026, will have to be changed to primary irrigation. To
do this change, you will have to amend your transfer application to include a change in use for
Permit G-2026.

Part 3 A). Proposed point of diversion. The location of the proposed diversion point
has to be described in this part of the transfer application.

To assist you, I have prepared an amendment statement which would add the change in use and
the location of the proposed point of diversion to your transfer application. If you agree with the
enclosed amendment statement, please sign and return the statement to me (the amendment
statement does not have to be notarized). Also, there will be an additional fee of $100.00 fee for
the change in use. Please make the check payable to the Oregon Water Resources Department
and send the enclosed copy of this letter with the payment.



RECEIvER

FEB
Statement of use - WAT 25 1999
gﬁLREErfOUECEf&um'
I will need a signed and notarized statement from either you or someone familier Wit?l EGON™

the water right being transfered that says Permit G-2026 has been used within the past five years
from the date the transfer application was filed, 10/9/97.

Map -

The transfer application map will have to show the location of the authorized acres of
the primary irrigation portion of Permit G-2026. This right has the following authorized primary
irrigation acres: 0.8 acre in the SW% NW%, 1.2 acres in the NW'2 SW', and 1.6 acres in the
SWY: SWY4, all in Section 6, T 40 S, R 7 W, W.M.. By comparing the final proof map for
Permit G-2026 and the transfer application map, I can deduce that the 1.4 acres in the NWa
SW¥4 and the 2.1 acres in the SW% SWY in Section 6, as shown on the transfer application map,
are possibly the primary irrigation acres. However, the acres shown on the transfer application
map are greater than what is allowed by the right. The acres on the transfer application map will
have to be corrected to reflect the authorized acres. This area is not affected by the misplacement
of the Y V4 parcel lines on the final proof map and therefore the number of authorized acres
should remain the same. The transfer application map will also have to show the location of the
0.8 acre of primary irrigation in the SW% NWY of Section 6. I am returning the original transfer
application map (along with a copy of this letter) to Gary Wicks for amendment.

Cancellation -

I have enclosed an affidavit of cancellation for Mildred L. Frick, owner of Tax Lot
1701 to sign if she agrees with it.

Please send the signed application amendment statement and partial cancellation affidavit,
change in use fee, notarized statement of use, and amended transfer application map, to me,
Kelly Starnes, within 60 days. If you have any questions, please call me at (800)-624-3199 ext.
309 (instate only) or (503)-378-8455 ext. 309.

Sincerely, 7

o COPY
Kelly Starnes o/

Water Right Inspector

encs

cc: Gary Wicks, CWRE
Norm Daft, Asst. Watermaster Dist. #14
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) O : Water Resources Department

] regon Commerce Building
| 158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor

January 29, 1999

Wade Simpson
P.O. Box 1309
Cave Junction, Oregon 97523

Reference : Water Right Transfer Application 7857

I am reviewing your water right transfer application for a change in point of diversion for Water
Right Permit G-2026 and cancellation of Water Right Permit 9619, Certificate 10170. There are
several items that will need to be addressed before further processing can take place on the
transfer.

Application -

Type of change. You originally filed for a-change in point of diversion, but in reading
through your application, I see that yoylso war%f cancel the surface water right (Permit 9619)
from Mulvaney and Democrat Gulch! If Permit g‘[ﬁ is going to be cancelled, the overlying
supplemental irrigation right, Permit G-2026, will have to be changed to primary irrigation. To
do this change, you will have to amend your transfer application to include a change in use for
Permit G-2026.

Part 3 A). Proposed point of dyeégnéhe location of the proposed diversion point
has to be described in this part of the transfer application.

To assist you, I have prepared an amendment statement which would add the change in use and
the location of the proposed point of diversion to your transfer application. If you agree with the
enclosed amendment statement, please sign and return the statement to me (the amendment
statement does not have to be notarized). Also, there will be an additional fee of $100.00 fee for
the change in use. Please make the check payable to the Oregon Water Resources Department
and send the enclosed copy of this letter with the payment.



Statement of use -
al_

I will need a signed and notarized statement from either you or someone familier with
the water right being transfered that shys Permit G-2026 has been used within the past five years
from the date the transfer application was filed, 10/9/97.

Map -

The transfer application map will have to show the location of the authorized acres of
the primary irrigati()}portion of Permit G-2026. This right has the following authorized primary
irrigation acres: 0.8 acre in the SW% NW'a, 1.2 acres in the NW¥% SWY, and 1.6 acres in the
SWY4 SWY, all in Section 6, T 40 S, R 7 W, W.M.. By comparing the final proof map for
Permit G-2026 and the transfer application map, I can deduce that the 1.4 acres in the NWYa
SWY and the 2.1 acres in the SW% SW¥ in Section 6, as shown on the transfer application map,
are possibly the primary irrigation acres. However, the acres shown on the transfer application
map are greater than what is allowed by the right. The acres on the transfer application map will
have to be corrected to reflect the authorized acres. This area is not affected by the misplacement
of the ¥ Y4 parcel lines on the final proof map and therefore the number of authorized acres
should remain the same. The transfer application map will also have to show the location of the
0.8 acre of primary irrigation in the SW¥% NWY; of Section 6. I am returning the original transfer
application map (along with a copy of this letter) to Gary Wicks for amendment.

Cancellation -

I have enclosed an affidavit of ca@tion for Mildred L. Frick, owner of Tax Lot
1701 to sign if she agrees with it.

Please send the signed application amendment statement and partial cancellation affidavit,
change in use fee, notarized statement of use, and amended transfer application map, to me,
Kelly Starnes, within 60 days. If you have any questions, please call me at (800)-624-3199 ext.
309 (instate only) or (503)-378-8455 ext. 309.

Sincerely,

Kelly Starnes

Water Right Inspector
encs

cc: Gary Wicks, CWRE
Norm Daft, Asst. Watermaster Dist. #14



AFFIDAVIT FOR THE PARTIAL CANCELLATION OF A

WATER RIGHT CERTIFICATE
State of Oregon )
) ss
County of Josephine )
L, , residing at
, phone , being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. ] am the legal owner of the property described as tax lot number 1701, within the NW¥% SW%
and NEY4 SW¥%, Section 6, Township 40 South, Range 7 West, of the Willamette Meridian, in
Josephine County, Oregon, as shown on the attached map and described in the attached deed and
legal description enclosed in Transfer Application 7857 and made part of this affidavit;

2. A portion of watet right certificate number 10170 issued to Edward McCann Estate, with a date
of priority of April 25, 1930 for use of 0.10 cubic foot per second of water from Mulvaney Guich
and 0.03 cubic foot per second of water from Democrat Gulch (sources) for the purpose of

supplemental irrigation (use) is appurfenant to my property;

3. I have abandoned any and all interest in the portion of this water right shown on the attached map
and described as follows :
The right to the use of 0.10 cubic foot per second from Mulvaney Gulch and 0.03 cubic foot per
second from Democrat Gulch for the irrigation of 10.1 acres located:
NWYa SWY; 9.4 Acres
NEY% SWY 0.7 Acre
Section 6
Township 40 South, Range 7 West, W.M.; and

4. I request that said portion of the right described above be canceled.
Signature of Legal Owner Date
Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me this day of , 199

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires

5/26/98




Amendment to Transfer Application 7857

Please add these amendments to Transfer Application 7857:
Type of change:

Point of Diversion and Type of Use

Description of proposed point of diversion:

Part 3 A): NWY SW¥%, as projected within Newman DLC 39, Section 6, T 40 5,
R 7 W, W.M.; 1727 feet North and 473 feet East of the SW Corner of Section 6.

Proposed type of use
Part 3 D):  Primary irrigation
Location of acres involved in change in type of use

Part 3 E): NE% SWY% 0.7 ACRE
NwWY SW¥% 9.4 ACRES
BOTH AS PROJECTED WITHIN NEWMAN DLC 39
SECTION 6 :
TOWNSHIP 40 SOUTH, RANGE 7 WEST, WM.

Signature

Date
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i . Y ~ Y, by
FORM No. 633-1—WARRANTY DEED. 87 G':i i il 12' 26 V 0 J i Y QT:\,rth-NSss LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, ORE.

[ ise7 SN = 87-15688 iy D

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That KENT A. ROCKHOLT and JANE ROCKHOLT,

) , hereinafter called the grantor, for the consrderatzon heremafter stated
to g,a,,to, pa,d by 1~£I:LDRED L FRICK Trustee of that certain Trust executed on May, 15,

1974 by Mlldred Fr:'-Ck 'I‘.l:ustor. , hereinafter called the grantee,
does hereby grant, bargam, sell and convey unto the sard‘ grantee and grantees he:rs, successors and assigns, that

certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, sit-
uated in the County of MJosephine .. . and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

T-7857

See Attached Exhibit "A"

WATER RESOURw .
SALEM, anl";dr\

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE}

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee’s heirs, successors and assigns forever.
And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee’s heirs, successors and assigns, that
grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances..€XGept. .

_as noted on _attached Exhibit "A"

.......................................................................................................... and that grantor WIH Warrant and forever defend the above
granted premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomso-
ever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

The true and acfua] consrderat:on pazd for thzs transfer stated in terms of doIIars, is $92 500 00 :

M m{ indicate thch) @
In construing this deed and where the context so requires, %‘singular includes the pIurgII;]

WITNESS grantor’s hand this ... L3% _day of ... ALLLL 7

1
(Ommen. S} 3TTA Vi LEGAUR el s
NOTARY PUBLIC.OREGON

NOTE—The slntan:o bwmeml_? rﬁ'ffsﬂ‘f'ﬁx Mara!l 1&0!:1?3? should|be deleted. See Chapter 462, Oregon Laws 1967, as amended by the 1967 Special Session.

STATE OF OREGON,
COUREY OF ..o vorvisimsmsrsnsvmsbosis

I certify that the within instru-
ment was received for record on the

GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS

........... day of.. ; o L IE—
wemassnm T L L LLTTTETTRRSSR SR y
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS SPACE RESERVED at-b-k -------- e CIOCR ----- M and recorded
After recording return to: FOR S AL i page ------------------ ke
S [ file/reel number... ol

Record of Deeds of sazd county
Witness my hand and seal of
County affixed.

NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP

Until a ch is req d all tax ts shall be sent to the following address.

NAME. ADDRESS. ZIP =

Recording Officer

e DEPULY

LEH




670CT27 PHIZ26 - ¥890 P2068

| "o Y At &

OCT - 3 1997
WATER RESOUE

EXHIBIT SALEM ON

OCT - g 1997
All of the following described parcel of land lying South and Smrt?l%fg‘ BESOUR. =5 DERY
tihe center line of Democrat Gulch: y i

LEM, OREGON
Beginning at a point on the West side of a County Road, 415.80 feet North

of and 624.72 feet East of the Southwest corner of Section 6, Township 40

South, Range 7 West of the Willamette Meridian, in Josephine County, Cregon,

and running thence West 1309.§ feet; thence North 2643.96 feet; thence East

2128.00 feet to a point on the Viest right of way line of said County Road;

thence in a Southerly direction along the Westerly right of way line of said

road, to the point of beginning

LESS AND EXCEPT the portion conveyed to Josephine County, Oregon, for bick
George Road as recorded in Volume 226, Page 605, Josephine County Deed Records.
Subject to:

1. Rights of the public over any portion lying within the limits of public
roadways.

2. A right of way for existing irrigation ditch,

This Exhibit is part of a Warranty Deed between Kent A. Rockholt and Jane
Rockholt, grantor, and Mildred L. Frick, grantee,

Dated this /¢ day of December, 1977.
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Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE

Salem, OR 97310-0210

(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130

October 3, 1997

Mildred L. Frick
24810 Redwood Hwy
Kerby, OR 97531

We received the transfer application you submitted October 3,
1997. We were unable to file the application because it was not
accompanied by the required fee as outlined on the enclosed fee
schedule which became effective on July 24, 1997. The necessary
fee for this application is $200.00.

A quick look at the application does not indicate any other
deficiencies.

"We are returning the check and other material you submitted. You
may resubmit the application, required exhibits, and fees as
stated above. If you have any questions, please call the transfer
section at (503) 378-8455, or (in-state only) (800) 624-3199.

Sincerely,
Gloria Tolleson

NW Region Support

enclosure
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FOEIVED

FEB - 4 1998 @8ﬁ7
ARG E: s UEPT.
S‘AI rM OHLu(\N INTEROFFICE MEMO
WATER
TO: TRANSFER SECTION DATE:_/-30-7¢ RESOURCES
FROM: pé"’( WATERMASTER, DISTRICT # T il ¥ DN S

SUBJECT:

A change in: POU rOD POA USE of water.
In the name(s) of (/UQ-— éef dlm ?Sd )

In my opinion (assuming the right is valid), the proposed change

AY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY OULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water

*The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water rights because

NoTE! Sugface wazz’ CerRy. /0/ 70 Shouyed (B CANCELLED

The existing right may not be valid because

Headgate notices HAVE HAVE NOT en issued for diversion from the source(s)which
serve(s) this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point(s) for diversion between the
authorized and proposed points of diversion? (Yes or No) o

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include the following in
regard to the appropriator installing suitablq measuring devices in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion . . .

/ (2) WHEN IN the judgement of the watermaster it becomes necessary . .

R )
“ERRA

The enclosed copy of the transfer application and map(s) is for your records.

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



Orégon

INTEROFFICE MEMO
WATER
TO: TRANSFER SECTION DATE: 9- s0-9 3 s TreE
FROM: WATERMASTER, DISTRICT # g DEPARTMENT

GROUNDWATER SECTION
(SIGNATURE) s Doce C{/onDC.o('K

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER # s

A change in: POU POD USE of water.

In the name(s) of Lf)a_.Q(G S/ m s &y

In my opinion (assuming the right is valid), the proposed change

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INE{B OULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water

*The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water rights because

The existing right may not be valid because

Headgate notices HAVE HAVE NOT Been issued for diversion from the source(s)which
serve(s) this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point(s) for diversion between the
authorized and proposed points of diversion? (Yes or No)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include the following in
regard to the appropriator installing suitable; measuring devices in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion . . .

(2) WHEN IN the judgement of the watermaster it becomes necessary . . .

The enclosed copy of the transfer application and map(s) is for your records.

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



Ore On Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739
October 13, 1997 FAX (503) 378-8130

John A, Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor

Wade Simpson
P. 0. Box 1309
Cave Junction, OR 97523

REFERENCE: Transfer 7857

On 10-09-97 we received your water right transfer application requesting a
change in POA for use of water from a well. The application was accompanied by
$ 200.00. Our receipt 16555 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for his usual report
regarding the potential for injury to existing water rights which may be caused
by the change.

Your application will be examined to determine if additional information is
needed. You will be contacted following this examination. If you have a
specific reason why your application should be examined ahead of other
applications, please send us a letter describing your reason. We may be able
to examine your application ahead of others. '

You may not use water from the new point of appropriation until the transfer
application has been approved. In order to avoid any possible forfeiture of
the water right, you should continue to use the water as described by your
existing water right.

We will notify you if additional information or corrections to the application
or map are required.

If you have any questions, please call the Transfer Section, (800) 624-3199 or
(503) 378-3739.

Sincerely,
LARRY H. NUNN
Water Rights Specialist

LHN:gjt

cc: Watermaster #14 Bruce Sund
CWRE #194, Gary D. Wicks
Groundwater

enclosure
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- 3 1997

y (@®)] =)
_) \‘ J 1
e’ e’ L UJ State of Oresﬂn WA RESOU}‘H‘:',_'N Ep Ve
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT EQESVEQ :
APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT i X
OCT - 9 1997
Applicant: WADE SIMP SOn WATER 8860 s Gapr
Mailing Address:___ P. O, Box 1309 - SALEM. OREGAN
Cave _Junction Oregon 91523 541-592-3947
City or town State Zip Phone
Type of change: Point of Diversion
(In point of diverslon: place of use; use heretofore made of the water)
1. WATER RIGHT
A)  Isthe water right In your name? No If not, list name below:
(Yes, No)
J. S. Tellwik
B)  Was the water right determined by a court decres? No
(Yes, No)
1. Ifyes, list the itle of the proceedings:
2. Certificate No:
C)  Was the water right acqulred by a water permit? Mes
' (Yes, No)
1. If yes, list the Permit No: 6-2026 prr 7 zzoH
2. Certificate No: 33163
D)  Dats of priorty right; Jdanuacy 2 , 19 62

E)  What are your reasons for the proposed changes? M&Mmﬁmd}
from Dewmocrat and Mulvaney Gulehes per Cecteficate No. 10170 and 4o have
an_odduhunal point ot gperopriation lacated on apolicand's pruperty

F)  The water will bs completely applied to the proposed use on or before:_ Qetober | , 19_97
2, LOCATION OF AUTHORIZED USE

A)  What is the source of water (rlver, stream, well)? _Tellvile \Well ga Jt'n\:u‘m(\f o

Democrast  Ouleln , a—deibothaey—of—Surier—€yeek

B) _ Deseribe the authorized polnt of diversion:

Location In Reference to Survey Comer 1/4,1/4 of Section Sectlon | Township Range
2600'S & Z00'E of NW Cor ,Sec b SWHNW ) 408 | IwW
C)  Whatis the name of the ditch used? N/A

D)  Whatis the use to which the water Is applied? ..Su.p.p)sm;dﬂ_[rﬂ%aﬂo n

E) __ Give the location of the authorized area Irrigated or place of uss other than for Irrigation:

Township Range Section 1/4,1/4 of Section No. of acres [rrigated
T40 S R7IW (3 NW S\W 10.8
T40S R W b SWSW 2.1
T40s8 R7IW b NESW 0,17

F)  Isthe land within an Irrigation distrlct? Yesoo ! NpuXosve

If Yes, which distdet?
G)  County Josephine
3. LOCATION OF PROPOSED USE: _
NOTE: ' Answer question A only If the applicatlon Is for a change In the polnt of diversion,
A) __ Deseribe the proposed point of diversion:
Location in Reference to Survey Comer 1/4,1/4 of Sectlon | Sectlon | Township | Range




NOTE: Answer questions B, C, D, and B only if the applicatlon Is for a change in use or place of use,
' B Arothelands from which you proposs to ransfer your water right freo of all encumbrances?

{¥ed, No)
) Ifno, give the deseription below of existing encumbrances:
Encumbrance Held by Amount

D) What ls the uss 1o which the water wili be applied?

: 7
___B) _ Qlve tho proposed locatlon of the area irrigated, or place of use if other than for brigatlon: .

Township Range Section 1/4,1/4 of Sectlon No. of acres irrigated
' !
."

4, EXHIBITS
The following exhiblts shall be atlachied to and made part of the appllcation:

AY A map prepared by & Certified Water Right Examiner showlng the focation of the present and proposed
polnts of diverslon, the authorized and proposed places of use and, i€ any, lands from the existing right that
. would not bo subject to transfer, )

B) . A copy of the current recorded deed to the subject kands,

C)  Affidavits from any other landowness of encumbrance holders wllh interest In the original water right
siatlng that they have no objectlon to the proposed transfer,

D)  Bvldencs thatthe waler has been used within the last five years,
5., NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING LANDOWNER(S) IF OTHER THAN APPLICANT:

6, REMARKS: c

Final ©roef Survey of 1945, Pord _of the reasow for Haig i thok e
1@,3[4 gmcgls ore !gﬂ: d Qﬂ;\ are Iﬁ&ﬂ e - m‘i‘ the norvaal 1320

* I(we) l/\) M!e. . SI lmt),s,of" : , Bpplicant(s), heteby
swear that I (wo) have read the above application for transfer of water right and that the statements mado are true and
comect, Dated and signed this :Tvv 24 dayot tA Y 19 927

o %ﬂ

./ ﬂf pnature)

{Slgnaware)
e e o o o e
OFFICIAL SEAL
LESLIE ANN ROBINS
%Lﬁé%%?ﬁf??{; Subscribed and sworn to beforo me
EXPIRES NOV. 15, 2000

7" Notary Pdtdlo for Oregon

My commlsslon explres; [ I -/ { M
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N.E. Cor.
DLC No. 46
7/ | MAUREEN SETVE
1 | eTL~3-1997
3 e QURCES DEFY
S WATER QESOUE - a
I 8 SHALEM, OREGON
1 0CT - 5 1997
| NW. Cor. :
DLC No. 39 ‘ WATER RESOURCES pepy
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VP ArArdvrard
1/4 CORNER SEAEN ﬁ
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T.L. 1700 . i
/ T.L. 1701 ' 0.7 Ac.
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DLC No. 46 of T.L. 1701 /-@\f <« 5
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|
]

i
W
N
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Existing Drivel

\
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B . 4

L. 1701
MAP NO. 40-8—1 L 1707
| MAP NO. 40—-7-6
I .
I
S.W. Cor. S W Cor.
DLC No. 47 DLC No. 39
- S
o |~
o | ol
|
gl g
G138
11686
12| 7 ' Place of use was digitized from an aerial photo
SECTION CORNER dated 6-22—95. Property lines were digitized from

Subject Property: T.L. 1701, Map No. 40—~7—6
T.L. 1701, Map No. 40--8—1
T.L. 1700, Map No. 40-7-6

Josephine County Assessor Maps 40-7-6 & 40-8-1.
LEGEND: P 7 i

Existing Buildings

T.L. 1700, Map No. 40-8—1
p Supplemental Place of use
m per Certificate No. 33 163 The purpose of this transfer application Is
T te move the primory point of diversion,
P.OD. 1 Existing primary Point of Diversion per Certificate No. 33163 and to cancel the surface water permits from
(2600 ft. South and 200 fi. East of NW Corner of Sec. 6) gzg%cc’:é %’: ﬁ;g;*;’gey Gulches approved per
. . - This plat was prepared for the purpose of Scale:
P.OD. 2 Proposed additional Point of Appropriation \ e . . . . ,
(1757 % Notth ond 473 1t East of SW Corner of Sec. 6) identitying the location ;iofvf:_;ewggegg;; onl 17 = 400
locations of property ownership lines.
PROJECT NO.
47705338 PLAT OF WATER RIGHT APPLICATION AND TRANSFER
AETINTER RIGHT e LOCATED IN _
DRAYING NO. Z5 190 WRE TN Wi,/2 SECTION 6, T.40S.,R.7W., and E£1/2 SECTION 1 T.40S..R.8W,W.M.
42-11.17 /- L JOSEPHINE COUNTY, OREGON
DATE \ ; Gara D. Wicks ‘f PREPARED FOR: PREPARED BY:
6-12-97 N\, e 1T 198260 / WADE SIMPSON WICKS ENGINEERING & SURVEYING
P.O. Box 1309 311 N.E “D" Street
A o Cave Junction, OR 97523 Grants Pass, OR 97526
17=400 Tel. 592-3947 Tel. 4793436

| T-7857




; Ure On Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

_ 158 12th Street NE
John A, Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor Salem, OR 97310-0210

(503) 378-3739

October 13, 1297 FAX (503) 378-8130

Wade Simpson
P. 0. Box 1309
Cave Junction, OR 97523

REFERENCE: Transter 7857

On 10-09-97 we received your water right transfer application reguesting a
change in POA for use of water from a well. The application was accompanied by
$ 200.00. Our receipt 16555 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for his usual report
regarding the potential for injury to existing water rights which may be caused
by the change.

Your application will be examined to determine if additional information is
needed. You will be contacted following this examination. If you have a
specific reason why your application should be examined ahead of other
applications, please send us a letter describing your reason. We may be able
to examine your application ahead of others. ' '

You may not use water from the new point of appropriation until the transfer
application has been approved. In order to avoid any possible forfeiture of
the water right, you should continue to use the water as described by your
existing water right.

We will notify you if additional information or corrections to the application
or map are required.

If you have any gquestions, please call the Transfer Sectiomn, (800) 624-3139 or
(503) 378-3739.

Sincerely,
TLARRY H. NUNN
Water Rights Specialist

LHN:gjt

cc: Watermaster #14 Bruce Sund
CWRE #194, Gary D. Wicks
Groundwater

enclosure
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T-7857

Oregon Water Resources Department
Land Use Information Form

e
G DEFT.

R, 5 \‘:. ¥ . -
This mfonnatzon is needed to determine compatibility with local comprehensive plans as required by ORS 197 ﬁm B M’%’ E M
Water Resources Department will use this and other information to evaluate the water use application. DO NOT C” out 9

this form if water is to be diverted, conveyed, or used only on federal lands. 1897
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
To Be Completed By Applicant ShiEmSREGON

The following section includes information about proposed water use. This section must be completed by the
individual or group that is filing an application for a water right with the Water Resources Department.

— A. Applicant -
Name:; ZJ, /ﬂ; Ltfﬁm .\<, ,;/4,/)<,?m
Address:_ 2 7 740 A?’//-JOJ:.’/ /f/ﬂ/v
City:( fd o Dot s State: 4( Zip: 7 522 3Day PHORE: <Dl L Ik

— B. Land and Location .
Please provide information as requested below for all tax lots on or through which water will be
diverted, conveyed, or used. Check “diverted” if water is diverted (taken) from its source on tax lot,

“conveyed” if water is conveyed (transported) on tax lot, and “used” if water will be put to beneficial
use on tax lot. More than one box may be checked. (Attach extra sheets as necessary.) Applicants
for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts, may substitute existing and proposed

service area boundaries for the tax lot information requested below.

Tax Lot I.D. Plan Designation (e.g. Rural Residential/RR-5) Water to be:  (check all that apply)
Z’(;- gfé‘ Exe (usb;/‘ﬁ —f'&.rm ' ™ Diverted QO Conveyed [ Used
Q Diverted Q Conveyed O Used
Q Diverted Q Conveyed O Used

List counties and cities where water is )
proposed to be diverted, conveyed, or used. / 056/./%/45

— C. Description of Water Use
Indicate what the water will be used for. Include the beneficial use (found in the instruction booklet
for your water right application) and use the space below to describe the key characteristics

of the project. o
L4

Beneficial Use(s): B Aﬂfrcu/%um _7; 2 ~71ﬂ’/ /ficw';
Briefly describe: /Mﬂw Aﬂ a7 fv7/ /,/ ersion 7‘[ rom ﬂ//a /wme/q i [)fwww%

‘fo ;Don&(.
7

— D. Source
Indicate the source for the proposed water use:

B Reservoir/Pond Q Ground Water 0 Surface Water

(source)

— E. Quantity
Indicate the estimated quantity of water the use will require:

0 CFS a GPM O Acre-Feet

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

|
|
!
|
|
State of Oregon :
Water Resources Department | |
Commerce Bldg. ;
158 12th St. NE |
Salem, OR 97310-0210 :
(503)378-8455 ;

1

1

|



For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless your project will be
located entirely within the city limits. In this case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. Please request
additional forms as needed or feel free to copy.

— A. Allowed Use
Check the appropriate box below and provide requested information.

@ Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are
allowed outright or are not regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable
ordinance section(s); . Go to section B “Approval” below

Q Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction)
involve discretionary land use approvals as listed in the table below.

Type of Land Use Approval Needed | Cite Most Significant, Applicable Check the item that applies:
(e.g. plan amendments, rezones, | Plan Policies & Ordinance

: Land Use Approval:
conditional use permits, efc.)- Section References R

0 Obtained | O Being pursued
Q Denied O Not being pursued
Q Obtained | O Being pursued
Q Denied Q Not being pursued
O Obtained Q Being pursued
Q Denied 1 Not being pursued
Q Obtained | O Being pursued
Qa Denied O Not being pursued

Note: Please attach documentation of applicable local land use approvals which have already been obtained.
(Record of Action plus accompanying findings is sufficient.)

— B. Approval
Please provide printed name and written signature.

Name:_Dawed L. Kellon beck Date:_&/4/97
Title:_Planner 2 Phone:__ 474—S42 |

Signature: Q@i&-—&z—ﬂ/j e

— C. Additional Comments

Local governments are invited to express special land use concemns or make recommendations to
the Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet.

Note: If this form cannat be completed while the applicant waits, sign and detach the receipt stub as in-
structed below. You wiil have 30 days from the Water Resources Department’s notice date to return the
completed Land Use Jnformation Form or WRD will presume the land use associated with the proposed water
right is compatible v ith local comprehensive plans. (See attached letter.)

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Name of wa.er right applicant:

This receipt must be signed by a local government representative and returned to the applicant at the time they
present this form. T his receipt must be included in the application for a water right permit if the local govern-
ment cannot provi e the requested land use information while the applicant waits.

City or County:_
Staff contact:__ Phone:

Signature: ~ Date:
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AN ~ T"7857 0CT - 3 1997

Y72 )
) , = \
AN=/AN K =/ U = State of Oregon WATER RESOUpPA-e ae
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT wEg VEQ
APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT
0CT -~ 9 1997
Applicant: WADE ~ SIMPSON WATER RESQufrspg Dapy
Mailing Address:_ P O, Box 1309 b SALEM, oR REGAN
Cave Junction Ovreaon A1523 - 541-592-3947
City or town late Zip Phone
Type of change: Point of Diversion
(In point of diverslon: place of use; use heretofore mads of the water)
1. WATER RIGHT
A)  Isthe waterright In your name? No If not, list name below:
. (Yes, No)
J,. S, Tellvik
B)  Was the water right determined by a court decres? No
(Yes, No)
1. Ifyes, list the title of the proceedings:
2. Certlificate No:
C)  Was the waler right acquired by a water permit? es
' (Yes, No)
1. If yes, list the Permit No: G-2026
2, Centificate No: 223163
D)  Date of priority right; January 2
E)  What are your reasons for the proposed changes? lo_gmm.\_—}.huu.riammm_mﬁ_
; e
F)  The water will bs completely applied to the proposed use on or before:_Qctober | v 1997

2, LOCATION OF AUTHORIZED USE
A)  What s the source of water (rver, stream, well)? _Tellvilk Nc\\’ a '\'nbuhmf ot

Democrat  Oulda , a—drbodmes—of—Surker—eveek

B) __ Describe the authorized polnt of diverslon:

Location In Reference to Survey Corner 1/4,1/4 of Sectlon Section | Townshlp | Range
2:00'S & Z00'E of NW Cor ,Sec SWNW ) 408 | 7w
C)  Whatis the name of the ditch used? N/A

D)  Whatis the use to which the water Is applied? _Sup_plemgda.\__\,m%aﬂoh

E) _ Give the location of the authorized area irrigated or place of uss other than for irdgation:

Township Range Section 1/4,1/4 of Section No. of acres irrigated
T40 s R7IW ) NW S\W 10.8
T40S R w b SWSW 2.1
T40s8 R7IW b NESW 0,1

F)  Isthe land within an irrigation distrlet? Yeto. o Norgees

If Yes, which district?
G)  County Jo sep\ﬁiv&e
3. LOCATION OF PROPOSED USE:
NOTE: ' Answer question A only if the application Is for a change in the point of diversion,
A)  Deseribe the proposed polnt of diversion:

Location in Reference to Survey Comer 1/4,1/4 of Section | Sectlon | Townshlp | Range




NOTE: Answer questions B, C, D, and B only if the application Is fora change In use or place of use.
B)  Arethe lands from which you proposs to transfer your water right fres of all encumbrances?

0"_‘-”0)
C  Ifno,glve the deseription below of exlsting encumbrances:
Hrcumbrancs Held by Amouht
D)  Whatls the uso to which the water will be applied?
; ' ;
E) _Qlva the proposed location of the area brrlgated, or plnce of uso If other than for trrigation:
Township Range Sectlon 1/4,1/4 of Section No. of acres lirigaled

4, EXHIBITS
The following exhibits shall b attached to and made part of the application:

A) A mapprepared by a Certifled Water Right Bxaminer showlng the lodatlon of the present and proposed
polnts of diversion, the authorlzed and proposed places of uso and, 1€ any, tands from the existing right that
_ would niot bo subJect to transfer,

B) . A copy of the curent recorded deed to the subject lands,

C)  Adfidavls from any other landowners or encumbrance holders wl!h interest in the ordginal water right
slating that they have no objectlon to the proposed transfer,

D} Bvidence that:the water has been used within the last five years,
5., NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING LANDOWNER(S) IF OTHER THAN APPLICANT:

6. REMARKS;

Tinol  Proof Survey of s, Tord  of dhe re v this is
Ua)/a_parcels ave lotted avd are 1440°% Elw — ol Ahe wnovwmal (320’

© Iwe) l/\) oth_ . 3 500" . , applicant(s), hereby
swear that I (we) have read the above application for ransfer of wa(er right and that the statements mado are true and
cotrect, Dated and signed this :Tvv 2.4 dayof Jt/\ ¥ 19_97 .

// Zéa
/ ﬂﬁnﬂuw)

(Signaturs)

LESI.IE AHN HOBINS
Egmé%?‘u&f)gfam Subscribed and swom to boforo me
MMESSION EPRES NO. 15,

7" Notary Pdbilo for Oregon

My commission explres: I [ i 9@8@
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N.E. Cor.
DLC No. 46 o e
7/ sy, YR G ﬁ:—\:i?“ﬁ' ;
l MAUREEN DRIVE —%3“&.%;! 2 Som © af’ e e
| | aef-31997
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ep RESOURGES ©
l ;c:g: WAT s £, OREGON
! el ERED
l 0CT -9
l NW C‘or._ -7 1997
DLC No. 39 : WATER RESQURCES DEPT
/ B SALEM, OREGO
N.W. Cor. T
£ DLC No. 47 //
E I / , Teilvik Well
| | L8 4l //P.O.D. 1 11.4 Ac.
/ﬁ %
- Z P YT
___ @'ﬂ_ l / I / Existing FPond I ,// /
W s i ] B 7 st =" |
I // / MAP NO. 40—7-6 Existing Dfive
| 10.6 Ac,? 15.9 ‘Ac. ~

T.L. 1700

WAP NO, 40~8-1 =

|
)
T.L 1701 A 107 Ac.
MAP NO. 40-7-6
e S S
\ : “/DE% (////// Y /
SE Cor. - . /
e il | oo T 22,
\ isting Pond

B &

I
|
T.L. 17071
MAP NO. 40—8—1 TL 1701
MAP NO. 40-—-7—6
!
!
S, W, Cor. S.W. Cor.
DLC No. 47 DLC No. 39
- ==
o | N
o |
|
gl ¢
518
1186
1217 Place of use was digitized from an gerial photo

dated 6—22--95. Property lines were digitized from
Josephine County Assessor Maps 40-—-7—6 & 40—8—1,

Subject Property T.L. 1701, Map No. 40-7—6
. g o0 gs . T.L. 1701, Map No. 40-8-1
Existing Buildings 7L 1700, Map No. 40-7—6
Supplemental Place of use F.L. 1700, Mop No. 40-8-1

per Cer t‘;ﬁcate No. 33163 The purpose of this trunsfer gpplication is
: to move the primary point of diversion,

SECTION CORNER
LEGEND:

and to cancel the surface water permits from

P.OD. 1 Existing primary Point of Diversion per Certificate No. 33163
(2305 S South and 200 #. East of NW Corner of Sec. 6) g:g;’?f:f:;; %g A;fg/?v;gey Gulches approved per
T o s This plat was prepared for the purpose of Scale:
P.OD. 2 Proposed additional Point of Appropriation . g . } - ’
(7757 f North and 473 #t. East of SW Corner of Sec. 6) ;;':—;f;é:_f:gn ;hfnic;c;tf:g ;:ofg_zewgfge:i{; song; 1" = 400
locations of property ownership lines.
PROJECT NO.
477—95—338 PLAT OF WATER RIGHT APPLICATION AND TRANSFER
T T LOCATED IN o
DRAWING NO. 25 100 WRE TN Wi/2 SECTION 6, T.40S.R.7W., and E1/2 SECTION 1 T.40S.,R.8W.,W.M.
42-11.17 S e Dl ) JOSEPHINE COUNTY, OREGON
DATE \ Garyt D. Wicks PREPARED FOR: PREPARED BY:
6-12-97 Ny 0 S WADE SIMPSON WICKS ENGINEERING & SURVEYING
P.0. Box 1308 311 N.E. “D” Street
SeALE Cave Junction, OR 97523 " Grants Pass, OR 97526
=400 Tel. 592-3947 Tel. 479—3436

| T-7857




TRANSFER CHECK OFF LIST

TRANSFER FILE # Ti8_5 7

DATE RECEIVED Zor P F 7
DATE MONEY SLIPPED 0 -G T/
DATE RECEIPTED [0~ F—F7

VALID WATER RIGHT? ¢« Yes _ No

TEMP ALT AC___(GARY)IRRDIST___(GARY)  PERM AMEND___(KELLY) DIV 15* or
Temp Div 15(LARRY)

FOLDER FILLED OUT* /6 ~/0~77

ENTERED INDB__/0-/¢ =77

CONTENTS MARKED ly =#-F7

COLOR CODED ——Yes

4 COPIES MADE & STAMPED /& 72 -7 7

CERTIFICATE MARKED /0 ~(0 -7 7
CERTIFICATE COPIED 2 -106-7 L
FINAL PROOF MAP COPIED Vs Bt ) T

PULL APPLICATIONS Lo =T]

APP FOLDER MARKED ~ /0~(2-77

PERMIT MARKED ~

PERMIT COPIED —

PERMIT MAP COPIED ——

DECREE MARKED ——

DECREE COPIED P—

ADJUDICATION MAP COPIED

TYPE BLACK BOOK /© ~(0=F7 (And color code)

ENTRIES CHECKED [(0713-7 77 CHECKEDBY_L atrh < INIT FOLDER =
PUBLIC NOTICE DATE /0 /{9 /(PREPARED & COPIED)_/

LETTER SENT /0 7Z =9 7 Trrigation District (copy of app & map)
COPY TO WM lo-13 77

BLUE FORM TO WM /0 <13 -7 7 Orange form for Permit Amend/Yellow for Temp
COPY TO GW /o (3777 POA, APOA, or [SW TO GW ONLY (as POD)]
BLUE FORM TO GW /0 13 -7 7 Orange form for Permit Amend/Yellow for Temp
COPY TO CWRE /o 4397

LETTER TO ODFW —  POD and APOD (FISH SCREENS)

INDEX CARD [ )~ "ij
RECORD MONEY/Ree e;|},+ Jo~10-ZT

*SHRINK DATA IF THERE ARE MANY FILES INVOLVED AND TAPE TO FOLDER
TRANCHK 9/11/97



County:
Transfer:
Certificate:
Priority Date:
Nawme :

Address:
Change:
Source:

Authorized POA:

Proposed POA:

JOSEPHINE

7857

33163

1/2/62

WADE SIMPSON

P. 0. BOX 1309,
POA

TELLVIK WELL
408 7W 06

408 7W 06

CAVE JUNCTION 97523




g T-7857 N »

State of Oregon :h“\’ﬁéiﬁgsgg JReES R,
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT o p k) : e
APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT - ,,E‘S ‘iFQ

OCT - 9 1997
Applicant: WADE S\MP SON WATER RESOUReES DEP
' o~ SURTES DEPT.
Mailing Address: B 0O, Box 1509 i SALEM, OREGQN i
Cane Junction Oreoon 99523 - 541-592-3947
City or town State Zip Phone
Type of change: Point _of Diversion
(In point of diversion: place of use; use heretofore made of the water)
1. WATER RIGHT
A) Isthe water right in your name? No If not, list name below:
(Yes, No)
IS Talivik
B)  Wasthe waterright determined by a court decree? No
(Yes, No)
1. Ifyes, list the title of the proceedings:
28 Centificate No:
C)  Wasthe water right acquired by a water permit? es
" (Yes, No)
1. If yes, list the Permit No: G-2026
2.  Certificate No: 323163
D)  Date of priority right: Januacy iz , 19_6Z

E)  Whatare your reasons for the proposed changes? Ta cancel the M_mm_‘xmﬁ_s
Lrom Dewmocrat and Mulvaney Gulehes per Cectificate No. 10170 and 4o have
an_additional poinX of aporopciation \acated on apolicandts propeiy

F)  The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before:_Ockober 1 , 1997
2. LOCATION OF AUTHORIZED USE

A)  Whatis the source of water (river, stream, welD? Tellvik Wel,
Democrat  Guvlda ,

a ‘\'nbu-‘\'af\‘.a at

B)  Describe the authorized point of diversion:

Location in Reference to Survey Cormer 1/4,1/4 of Section Section | Township | Range
2000'S & Z00E o NW Cor .Sec© SWHNW G 4ps | IW

C)  Whatis the name of the ditch used? N/A

D) Whatistheuseto which the water is applied? Supp\emen+a._\ \rry 9 ation

E)  Givethe location of the authorized area irrigated or place of use other than for irrigation:

Township Range Section 1/4,1/4 of Section No. of acres irrigated
T40-5 g7 W 6 NwW S\W 10.8
TA4S - RIW b SWSW 21
T40S R 7 W b NESW 0,7
F) Istheland within an irrigation district? Yes No_ X

If Yes, which district?
G) County Josephine
3. LOCATION OF PROPOSED USE:
NOTE: Answer question A only if the application is fora

change in the point of diversion.

A)  Describe the proposed point of diversion:

Location in Reference 0 Survey Comer 1/4,1/4 of Section | Section Township Range




NOTE: Answer questions B, C, D, and E only if the application is for a change in use or place of use.
B)  Arethe lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances?

(Yes, No)
C) __Ifno, give the description below of existing encumbrances:
Encumbrance Held by Amount
D)  Whatis the use to which the water will be applied?
E) __ Give the proposed location of the area irrigated, or placs of use if other than for irri gation':
Township Range Section 1/4,1/4 of Section No. of acres irrigated

4. EXHIBITS
The following exhibits shall be attached to and made part of the application;

A A map prepared by a Certified Water Right Exa.mmcr showing the location of the present and proposed
points of diversion, the authorized and proposed places of use and, if any, lands from the existing right that
would not be subject to transfer,

B) . A copy of the current recorded deed to the subject lands,

C)  Affidavits from any other landowners or encumbrance holders with interest in the original water right
stating that they have no objection to the proposed transfer.

D)  Evidence that-the water has been used within the last five years,
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING LANDOWNER(S) IF OTHER THAN APPLICANT:

6. REMARKS:The e ithi V4\4 dp wgt aagree  with 4he
Final ©yoof Survey of 1965, Pacd mf e reason for Hhis is et e
la\/a parcels ave lo*H'ed and are 1440't g/w —nol 4we morwal 1320’

© I(we) fU &u,gi / S! MmNS011 . , applicant(s), hereby
swear that I (we) have read the above application for transfer of f water nght and that the statements made are true and
correct. Dated and signed this Jw// 29 dayof Jo\ y 19 97 .

— %

& ﬂ{gmmru)

(Signature)

SEEEEESESEES
OFFICIAL SEAL
LESLIE ANN ROBINS
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON

Subscribed and swomn to before me

Brasie (o @W

(Notarial Seal) ; “” Notary Pdblio for Oregon

My commission expires: L/ / \/’ 9&‘}@

COMMISSION NO. 058553




STATE OF OREGON STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT ATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
recerT# 2 7 9RE 168 12TH ST. N.E. INVOICE # " receers 4655 158 12TH ST. N.E. INVOICE #
SALEM, OR 97310-0210 ! $ALEM, OR 97310-0210
378-8455 ] 378-8130 {FAX) ’ 378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX)
! / PR T 5 ] ¥ i “ 1
RECEIVED FROM: MI /{fej Z-r ?‘n‘l BECEIVED FROM: 5 WM'@% A, 2 ?jw&, APPL!CATION
BY: BY: ' . - PERMIT.
TRANSFER ] 7 A2/
ASH: CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY) CASH: CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY) I
| Mz [ XSS oy (1 =720 ]
[ WRD MISC | [0417_ WRD MISC CASH ACCT ]
* ADJUDICATIONS $ ADJUDIGATIONS $
PUBLICATIONS / MAPS $ PUBLICATIONS / MAPS $
OTHER: (IDENTIFY) $ OTHER: (IENTIFY) $
—  OTHER: (IDENTIFY) . $ e OTHER: (IDENTIEY) $
| REDUCTION OF EXPENS SRSTAGET . REDUCTION OF EXPENSE . .~ " | SASTREET
ECAAMNDOBJECTOLASS VOUCHER # FCA AND OBJECT CLASS __VOUCHER# C] .
WRD OPERATING ACC [0427  WRD OPERATINGACCT | '/ i/ s/
MISCELLANEOUS é é /// MISCELLANECUS
0407 COPY & TAPE FEES $ 0407 COPY & TAPE FEES $
0410 RESEARCH FEES 8 0410 RESEARCH FEES $
0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $ 0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
) TC165 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) $ Mew) TC165 BEPOSIT LIAB, (IDENTIFY) $
fing) TC188  WATER RIGHTS: Existing) TC168 - waTER RIGHTS: . EXAM FEE - RECORD FEE -
0201 SURFACE WATER 0202 $ : 0201 SURFACE WATER s 0202 $
0203 GROUND WATER 0204 5 ; 0203 GROUND WATER 3 0204 s
0205 TRANSFER 0208 $ 0205 TRANSFER g HDe 0208 $
WELL CONSTRUCTION WELL CONSTRUCTION . EXAMFEE .. LICENSE FEE:
0218 WELL DRILL GONSTRUGTOR 0219 $ 0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 0219 $
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 0220 $ LANDCOWNER'S PERMIT 0220 $
OTHER (IDENTIFY) OTHER (iIDENTIFY}
WELL CONST. START.EEE 10437 .. WELL CONST..START FEE
021 WELL CONST START FEE $ 0211 WELL CONST START FEE $ CARD#
0210 MONITORING WELLS $ 0210 MONITORING WELLS $ CARD#
OTHER (IDENTIFY) OTHER (IDENTIFY)
. LOTTERY PROCEEDS’ [0539 - LOTTERY PROCEEDS . | »
1302 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 1302 LOTTERY PROCEEDS
HYDRO ACTIVITY [0467 .- HYDRO:ACTIVITY . - LIC NUMBER -
0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $ 0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $
0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $ 0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 3
HRDRO APPLICATION $ HRDRO APPLICATION §
P -
< ; — PO : S
= oo - i e L e T b b s AU
rEcEPTE £ [ m0D DATED: 2251999 BY: E ! RECEIPT# 1 65 5 5 DATED:__ £ LT £ gy o, NS A \"%'».




